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Last First First Workday [BdAg Approval Date |Percentage |Years |[Licensure |Type of Contract
Anderson Erin 8/26/1991  8/15/1991 100.00% 5.00 K-8 Administrative
Brown Jennifer  8/23/1996  7/8/1996 100.00% 19.00 K-3 Continuing
Bailey-Lewis Heather  8/23/1999  6/10/1999 100.00%  16.00 K-3 Continuing
Nicholson Sandra 8/27/2001  6/27/2001 100.00%  14.00 K-3 Continuing
Clay Tracie 8/25/2003  6/30/2003 100.00% 12.00 K-3 Continuing
Caldwell Amanda  8/23/2004  7/8/2004 100.00% 11.00 K-3 Continuing
Neary Kimberly ~ 8/22/2005  6/28/2005 100.00%  10.00 K-3 Continuing
Smith Jennifer  8/21/2006  6/29/2006 100.00% 9.00 K-3 Continuing
Garvey Dianna 3/5/1984 3/15/1984 100.00% 31.00 K-8 Continuing
Kastner Leslie 8/25/1986  9/3/1987 100.00%  29.00 K-8 Continuing
Katzmeyer Shirley 8/25/1987  1/15/1987 100.00% 28.00 K-8 Continuing
Bower Cheryl 8/29/1988  7/14/1988 100.00% 27.00 K-8 Continuing
Brohard Patricia 11/1/1990  11/8/1990 100.00%  25.00 K-8 Continuing
Griffiths Kristi 8/26/1991  7/11/1991 100.00% 24.00 K-8 Continuing
Gregory Karie 8/24/1992  6/11/1992 100.00%  23.00 K-8 Continuing
Hughes Janet 8/24/1992  8/28/1992 100.00%  23.00 K-8 Continuing
Baker Monica 8/30/1993  7/24/1993 100.00% 22.00 K-8 Continuing
Hammond Karen 8/30/1993  7/24/1993 100.00% 22.00 K-8 Continuing
Linnabary Christine  8/30/1993  7/24/1993 100.00% 22.00 K-8 Continuing
McClary Jennifer ~ 8/30/1993  7/24/1993 100.00%  22.00 K-8 Continuing
Scott Amy 8/22/1994  6/30/1994 100.00% 21.00 K-8 Continuing
Frasher Kimberly ~ 8/22/1994  8/18/1994 100.00%  21.00 K-8 Continuing
Bishop Rhonda 8/23/1996  6/13/1996 100.00% 19.00 K-8 Continuing
Nose Barbara  8/23/1996  8/26/1996 100.00%  19.00 K-8 Continuing
Mullins Rachelle  8/22/1997  7/10/1997 100.00%  18.00 K-8 Continuing
Sengstock Jennifer ~ 8/22/1997  7/13/1997 100.00%  18.00 K-8 Continuing
Merrick David 8/22/1997  8/22/1997 100.00%  18.00 K-8 Continuing
Powell Mary Beth 8/22/1997  9/11/1997 100.00% 18.00 K-8 Continuing
Buchert Angela 8/21/1998  9/10/1998 100.00% 17.00 K-8 Continuing
Jones Theresa  8/23/1999  6/29/1999 100.00% 16.00 K-8 Continuing
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Leffler Rebecca  8/28/2000  5/11/2000 100.00% 15.00 K-8 Continuing
Byrum Mary Ann  8/28/2000  6/28/2000 100.00%  15.00 K-8 Continuing
Hielkema Susan 8/28/2000  6/28/2000 100.00% 15.00 K-8 Continuing
Wise Mindy 8/27/2001  4/12/2001 100.00%  14.00 K-8 Continuing
Sisko Hallie 8/27/2001  6/27/2001 100.00%  14.00 K-8 Continuing
Gray Amy 7/10/2003  7/10/2003 100.00% 12.00 K-8 Continuing
Varasso-Mulisano  Andrea 8/22/2011  8/11/2011 100.00% 4.00 K-8 Continuing
Hanson Sarah 8/28/2000  5/11/2000 100.00%  15.00 P-3 Continuing
Merz Audrey 8/26/2002  8/29/2002 100.00%  13.00 P-3 Continuing
Sheraw Elizabeth  8/25/2003  8/14/2003 100.00% 12.00 P-3 Continuing
Steger Cheryl 8/25/2003  8/14/2003 100.00% 12.00 P-3 Continuing
Anderson Mary 8/23/2004  6/10/2004 100.00% 11.00 P-3 Continuing
Cavin Colleen 8/23/2004  7/8/2004 100.00% 11.00 P-3 Continuing
Haringa Heather  8/23/2004  7/8/2004 100.00% 11.00 P-3 Continuing
Bradley Kristin 8/23/2004  7/23/2004 100.00% 11.00 P-3 Continuing
Mountain Maria 8/23/2004  8/12/2004 100.00% 11.00 P-3 Continuing
Imerman Sara 8/23/2004  9/2/2004 100.00%  11.00 P-3 Continuing
Riska Melissa 8/24/2004  9/2/2004 100.00% 11.00 P-3 Continuing
Hofmann Valerie 8/22/2005  6/16/2005 100.00%  10.00 P-3 Continuing
Dashner Dustin 8/21/2006  6/29/2006 100.00% 9.00 P-3 Continuing
Cisler Jessica 8/21/2006  8/21/2006 100.00% 9.00 P-3 Continuing
Rogers Laura 8/21/2006  8/21/2006 100.00% 9.00 P-3 Continuing
Kindinger Cynthia 8/21/2006  9/14/2006 100.00% 9.00 P-3 Continuing
Murry Abigail 8/21/2006  9/14/2006 100.00% 8.50 P-3 Continuing
Obrovac Emily 8/21/2006  6/29/2006 100.00% 8.00 P-3 Continuing
Sapienza Whitney  8/1/2007 6/27/2007 100.00% 8.00 P-3 Continuing
Cogar Brandyce 8/20/2007  7/12/2007 100.00% 8.00 P-3 Continuing
Eckstein Christina  8/20/2007  7/12/2007 100.00% 8.00 P-3 Continuing
Pape Amanda  8/20/2007  7/12/2007 100.00% 8.00 P-3 Continuing
Walker Jennifer  8/25/2008  5/8/2008 100.00% 7.00 P-3 Continuing
Murphy Stacy 8/25/2008  5/29/2008 100.00% 7.00 P-3 Continuing
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Bowman Janel 8/25/2008  6/30/2008 100.00% 7.00 P-3 Continuing
Snyder Renee 8/25/2008  9/11/2008 100.00% 7.00 P-3 Continuing
Weaver Abby 3/2/12009 4/9/2009 100.00% 6.00 P-3 Continuing
Hutras Jennifer ~ 8/24/2009  4/9/2009 100.00% 6.00 P-3 Continuing
Seitz Lauren 8/24/2009  4/9/2009 100.00% 6.00 P-3 Continuing
Darrah Erin 8/24/2009  6/25/2009 100.00% 6.00 P-3 Continuing
DeVienzio Christina  8/24/2009  9/10/2009 100.00% 6.00 P-3 Continuing
Foster-Gordon Lisa 8/23/2010  6/23/2010 100.00% 5.00 P-3 Continuing
Rupp Jessica 8/23/2010  7/8/2010 100.00% 5.00 P-3 Continuing
McGrath Maryann  8/22/2011  6/29/2011 100.00% 4.00 P-3 Continuing
McLean Megan 8/22/2011  6/29/2011 100.00% 4.00 P-3 Continuing
Hutson Kari 8/20/2012  5/10/2012 100.00% 3.00 P-3 Continuing
Mattingly Susan 8/22/1997  8/22/1997 100.00% 18.00 P-8 Continuing
Winner Ashley 8/21/2006  6/8/2006 50.00%  9.00 P-3 Continuing
Huyghe Lettie 8/25/2003  9/11/2003 50.00%  6.00 P-3 Continuing
Ankrim Wendi 8/22/1997  8/22/1997 100.00% 18.00 K-8 Limited
Dolder Lisa 8/22/1997  8/22/1997 100.00% 18.00 K-8 Limited
Brown Katherine  8/26/2002  6/13/2002 100.00% 13.00 K-8 Limited
Leopold Mary 8/22/2005  6/16/2005 100.00% 10.00 K-8 Limited
Collier Staci 8/15/2013  6/13/2013 100.00% 2.00 K-8 Limited
Behrens Emily 8/11/2014  4/15/2014 100.00% 1.00 K-8 Limited
Cramlet Alana 8/24/2009  7/9/2009 100.00% 6.00 P-3 Limited
Weisel Molly 8/23/2010  4/8/2010 100.00% 5.00 P-3 Limited
Campbell Megan 8/23/2010  6/23/2010 100.00% 5.00 P-3 Limited
Bardelang Brynn 8/23/2010  7/8/2010 100.00% 5.00 P-3 Limited
Couchenour Anna 8/22/2011  4/14/2011 100.00% 4.00 P-3 Limited
Rowley Emily 8/22/2011  6/17/2011 100.00% 4.00 P-3 Limited
Airel Kristen 8/22/2011  6/29/2011 100.00% 4.00 P-3 Limited
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Fleischman Kristina 8/22/2011  6/29/2011 100.00% 4.00 P-3 Limited
Cook Amanda  8/22/2011  8/11/2011 100.00% 4.00 P-3 Limited
Wright Margaret  8/20/2012  4/30/2012 100.00% 3.00 P-3 Limited
Coffey Molly 8/20/2012  6/14/2012 100.00% 3.00 P-3 Limited
Mountain Cassie 8/20/2012  7/12/2012 100.00% 3.00 P-3 Limited
Davenport Megan 8/20/2012  8/9/2012 100.00% 3.00 P-3 Limited
Wiard Logan 8/20/2012  8/9/2012 100.00% 3.00 P-3 Limited
Rincon Christine  8/20/2012  8/20/2012 100.00% 2.50 P-3 Limited
Sands Ashley 8/15/2013  2/14/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
Callihan Stacie 8/15/2013  3/14/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
Hartinger Kory 8/15/2013  3/14/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
Mackie Rachel 8/15/2013  3/14/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
Taylor Casie 8/15/2013  3/16/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
Dimmerling Ronald 8/15/2013  4/10/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
Phillippi Ashley 8/15/2013  4/10/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
Crackel Shannon  8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
Donelson Lindsey 8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
Flannery D. Abigail 8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
Hanners Lindsey 8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
Jantzen Natalie 8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
Spoer| Stephanie  8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
Anderson Margaret  8/15/2013  6/13/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
Bradic Megan 8/15/2013  6/13/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
Guth Lauren 8/15/2013  6/13/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
Mclntyre Kristin 8/15/2013  6/13/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
Miller Robyn 8/15/2013  6/13/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
Rak Bethany  8/15/2013  6/28/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
Shininger Sara 8/15/2013  6/28/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
Waddle Lynzee 8/15/2013  6/28/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
Long Kelly 8/15/2013  7/11/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
Park Sue 8/15/2013  7/11/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
Stacy Jennifer 8/15/2013  7/29/2013 100.00% 2.00 P-3 Limited
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Hiller Kassy 8/11/2014  1/9/2014 100.00% 1.00 P-3 Limited
Barnhart Danielle 8/11/2014  3/13/2014 100.00% 1.00 P-3 Limited
Benoit Megan 8/11/2014  3/13/2014 100.00% 1.00 P-3 Limited
Jones Grant 8/11/2014  3/13/2014 100.00% 1.00 P-3 Limited
Daley Stephanie 8/11/2014  3/20/2014 100.00% 1.00 P-3 Limited
Mann Shanna 8/11/2014  3/20/2014 100.00% 1.00 P-3 Limited
Younker Jennifer ~ 8/11/2014  4/10/2014 100.00% 1.00 P-3 Limited
Gurney Amanda  8/11/2014  4/15/2014 100.00% 1.00 P-3 Limited
Fox Meghan  8/11/2014  5/8/2014 100.00% 1.00 P-3 Limited
[rwin Jessica 8/11/2014  5/8/2014 100.00% 1.00 P-3 Limited
Myers Mary 8/11/2014  5/8/2014 100.00% 1.00 P-3 Limited
Lochridge Elizabeth  8/11/2014  5/22/2014 100.00% 1.00 P-3 Limited
Lunka Lauren 8/11/2014  6/12/2014 100.00% 1.00 P-3 Limited
Ramsey Melissa 8/11/2014  6/12/2014 100.00% 1.00 P-3 Limited
Gigliotti Denise 8/11/2014  6/30/2014 100.00% 1.00 P-3 Limited
Price Jessica 8/11/2014  6/30/2014 100.00% 1.00 P-3 Limited
Schodorf Kevin 8/11/2014  6/30/2014 100.00% 1.00 P-3 Limited
Hutchinson Dana 8/11/2014  7/10/2014 100.00% 1.00 P-3 Limited
Shearer Erica 8/11/2014  7/10/2014 100.00% 1.00 P-3 Limited
Doke Haley 8/11/2014  7/18/2014 100.00% 1.00 P-3 Limited
Medovich Rachel 8/11/2014  8/14/2014 100.00% 1.00 P-3 Limited
Blackburn Sarah 8/10/2015 12/11/2014 100.00% 0.00 P-3 Limited
Day Alexandra 8/10/2015  12/11/2014 100.00% 0.00 P-3 Limited
Lampe Rebecca  8/10/2015 12/11/2014 100.00% 0.00 P-3 Limited
Pershing Sarah 8/10/2015  1/8/2015 100.00% 0.00 P-3 Limited
Trickett Phoebe 8/10/2015 1/8/2015 100.00% 0.00 P-3 Limited
George Jessica 8/10/2015  2/12/2015 100.00% 0.00 P-3 Limited
Schirg Desiree' 8/10/2015  2/12/2015 100.00% 0.00 P-3 Limited
Myers Moriah 8/10/2015  3/12/2015 100.00% 0.00 P-3 Limited
Durall Kimberely 8/10/2015  4/16/2015 100.00% 0.00 P-3 Limited
Mooney Rachel 8/10/2015  4/16/2015 100.00% 0.00 P-3 Limited
Byrer Brian 8/10/2015  4/23/2015 100.00% 0.00 P-3 Limited
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Hofmann Valerie 8/22/2005  6/16/2005 100.00% 5.00 4-5 Generalist Continuing
Sapienza Whitney  8/1/2007 6/27/2007 100.00% 8.00 4-5 Generalist Continuing
Hutras Jennifer ~ 8/24/2009  4/9/2009 100.00% 6.00 4-5 Generalist Continuing
Seitz Lauren 8/24/2009  4/9/2009 100.00% 6.00 4-5 Generalist Continuing
Foster-Gordon Lisa 8/23/2010  6/23/2010 100.00% 5.00 4-5 Generalist Continuing
Rupp Jessica 8/23/2010  7/8/2010 100.00% 5.00 4-5Generalist Continuing
McGrath Maryann  8/22/2011  6/29/2011 100.00% 4.00 4-5 Generalist Continuing
Hutson Kari 8/20/2012  5/10/2012 100.00% 3.00 4-5 Generalist Continuing
Weisel Molly 8/23/2010  4/8/2010 100.00% 5.00 4-5 Generalist Limited
Bardelang Brynn 8/23/2010  7/8/2010 100.00% 5.00 4-5 Generalist Limited
Airel Kristen 8/22/2011  6/29/2011 100.00% 4.00 4-5 Generalist Limited
Cook Amanda  8/22/2011  8/11/2011 100.00% 4.00 4-5 Generalist Limited
Wright Margaret  8/20/2012  4/30/2012 100.00% 3.00 4-5 Generalist Limited
Coffey Molly 8/20/2012  6/14/2012 100.00% 3.00 4-5 Generalist Limited
Mountain Cassie 8/20/2012  7/12/2012 100.00% 3.00 4-5 Generalist Limited
Rincon Christine  8/20/2012  8/20/2012 100.00% 2.50 4-5 Generalist Limited
Sands Ashley 8/15/2013  2/14/2013 100.00% 2.00 4-5 Generalist Limited
Hartinger Kory 8/15/2013  3/14/2013 100.00% 2.00 4-5 Generalist Limited
Mackie Rachel 8/15/2013  3/14/2013 100.00% 2.00 4-5 Generalist Limited
Taylor Casie 8/15/2013  3/16/2013 100.00% 2.00 4-5 Generalist Limited
Dimmerling Ronald 8/15/2013  4/10/2013 100.00% 2.00 4-5 Generalist Limited
Crackel Shannon  8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 4-5 Generalist Limited
Donelson Lindsey 8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 4-5 Generalist Limited
Flannery D. Abigail 8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 4-5 Generalist Limited
Hanners Lindsey 8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 4-5 Generalist Limited
Bradic Megan 8/15/2013  6/13/2013 100.00% 2.00 4-5 Generalist Limited
Hiller Kassy 8/11/2014  1/9/2014 100.00% 1.00 4-5 Generalist Limited
Gurney Amanda  8/11/2014  4/15/2014 100.00% 1.00 4-5 Generalist Limited
Fox Meghan  8/11/2014  5/8/2014 100.00% 1.00 4-5 Generalist Limited
Irwin Jessica 8/11/2014  5/8/2014 100.00% 1.00 4-5Generalist Limited
Price Jessica 8/11/2014  6/30/2014 100.00% 1.00 4-5Generalist Limited
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Frentzel Roben 8/28/1989  8/10/1989 100.00% 5.00 1-8 Administrative
Beaver Jill 8/27/2001  6/27/2001 100.00% 12.00 1-8 Administrative
Flynn Kristy 8/24/1992  7/9/1992 100.00% 10.00 1-8 Administrative
Schmidt Scott 8/21/1998  8/13/1998 100.00% 10.00 1-8 Administrative
Groves Kristen 8/22/1997  7/10/1997 100.00% 5.00 1-8 Administrative
Vanderkamp Kristi 8/26/1985  7/30/1985 100.00% 30.00 1-8 Continuing
Jacob Kathleen  8/26/1985  9/12/1985 100.00% 30.00 1-8 Continuing
Sheets Kevin 8/29/1988  5/12/1988 100.00% 27.00 1-8 Continuing
Twigg Leslie 8/29/1988  7/26/1988 100.00% 27.00 1-8 Continuing
Palguta David 4/3/1989 7/13/1989 100.00% 26.00 1-8 Continuing
Wachtman Rachel 8/29/1989  7/13/1989 100.00% 26.00 1-8 Continuing
Tanchevski Leslie 8/27/1990  7/12/1990 100.00% 25.00 1-8 Continuing
Willis Kimberly ~ 8/27/1990  7/12/1990 100.00% 25.00 1-8 Continuing
Passa Tamara 8/27/1990  8/23/1990 100.00% 25.00 1-8 Continuing
Basford Pauline 8/27/1990  9/12/1991 100.00% 25.00 1-8 Continuing
Early Tina 10/25/1990 11/8/1990 100.00% 24.00 1-8 Continuing
Mitchell Cathalee  8/26/1991  7/24/1991 100.00% 24.00 1-8 Continuing
Hensley Sarah 8/24/1992  5/14/1992 100.00% 23.00 1-8 Continuing
Pentello-Less DeAnna  8/24/1992  5/14/1992 100.00% 23.00 1-8 Continuing
Thomas Edward 8/24/1992  5/14/1992 100.00% 23.00 1-8 Continuing
Dean Leatrice 8/30/1993  5/13/1993 100.00% 22.00 1-8 Continuing
Williams Robert 8/30/1993  6/21/1993 100.00% 22.00 1-8 Continuing
Green Deron 8/30/1993  7/7/1993 100.00% 22.00 1-8 Continuing
Wingert Mary 8/30/1993  9/9/1993 100.00% 22.00 1-8 Continuing
Kuck Deidre 9/8/1993 9/9/1993 100.00% 22.00 1-8 Continuing
Moss Mary 8/24/1992  5/14/1992 100.00% 21.00 1-8 Continuing
Woodruff Melissa 8/24/1992  8/13/1992 100.00% 21.00 1-8 Continuing
Bower Jeffrey 8/22/1994  6/30/1994 100.00% 21.00 1-8 Continuing
Davis Elizabeth ~ 8/22/1994  7/7/1994 100.00% 21.00 1-8 Continuing
Potts Angela 8/22/1994  8/11/1994 100.00% 21.00 1-8 Continuing
Cox Angela 8/23/1996  6/13/1996 100.00% 19.00 1-8 Continuing
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Guzy Kamie 8/23/1996  6/13/1996 100.00% 19.00 1-8 Continuing
Pardi Beth 8/23/1996  6/13/1996 100.00% 19.00 1-8 Continuing
Thomas Stephanie  8/23/1996  6/13/1996 100.00% 19.00 1-8 Continuing
Brown Jennifer 8/23/1996  7/8/1996 100.00% 19.00 1-8 Continuing
Gibson Krista 8/23/1996  7/8/1996 100.00% 19.00 1-8 Continuing
Donaldson Michael 8/23/1996  7/11/1996 100.00% 19.00 1-8 Continuing
VanHorssen Jennifer 8/23/1996  8/20/1996 100.00% 18.00 1-8 Continuing
Mishler Kevin 8/22/1997  6/12/1997 100.00% 18.00 1-8 Continuing
Baldwin Julie 8/22/1997  7/10/1997 100.00% 18.00 1-8 Continuing
McCormick Kathryn 8/21/1998  8/13/1998 100.00% 17.00 1-8 Continuing
Antrim Brian 8/23/1999  6/10/1999 100.00% 16.00 1-8 Continuing
Bailey-Lewis Heather 8/23/1999  6/10/1999 100.00% 16.00 1-8 Continuing
Madison Paula 8/23/1999  6/10/1999 100.00% 16.00 1-8 Continuing
Grubb Elizabeth  8/23/1999  6/29/1999 100.00% 16.00 1-8 Continuing
Henry Michele 8/23/1999  8/12/1999 100.00% 16.00 1-8 Continuing
Weaver Tracie 8/23/1999  6/29/1999 100.00% 15.00 1-8 Continuing
Hanson Sarah 8/28/2000  5/11/2000 100.00% 15.00 1-8 Continuing
Woodburn Megan 8/28/2000  5/11/2000 100.00% 15.00 1-8 Continuing
Gricar Julia 8/28/2000  6/28/2000 100.00% 15.00 1-8 Continuing
Henry Blaine 8/28/2000  6/28/2000 100.00%  15.00 1-8 Continuing
Kokales Westbrook  Lori 8/28/2000  6/28/2000 100.00% 15.00 1-8 Continuing
Huyghe Tamara 8/28/2000  7/13/2000 100.00% 15.00 1-8 Continuing
Gruenbaum Wendy 8/28/2000  8/22/2000 100.00% 15.00 1-8 Continuing
Donaldson Kelly 8/27/2001  6/27/2001 100.00% 14.00 1-8 Continuing
Mitchem Brock 8/27/2001  6/27/2001 100.00% 14.00 1-8 Continuing
Nicholson Sandra 8/27/2001  6/27/2001 100.00% 14.00 1-8 Continuing
Suriano Sharon 8/27/2001  6/27/2001 100.00% 14.00 1-8 Continuing
Collier Amanda  8/27/2001  7/12/2001 100.00% 14.00 1-8 Continuing
Bojanowski Julie 8/26/2002  5/20/2002 100.00% 13.00 1-8 Continuing
Reece Robin 8/26/2002  6/13/2002 100.00% 13.00 1-8 Continuing
Miller Joan 8/25/2003  6/12/2003 100.00% 12.00 1-8 Continuing
Clay Tracie 8/25/2003  6/30/2003 100.00% 12.00 1-8 Continuing
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8/23/2004
8/23/2004
8/23/2004
8/22/2005
8/21/2006
8/21/2006
8/25/2008
8/24/2009
8/23/2010

8/21/1998
8/23/2004

8/25/2003

8/22/1997
8/22/1997
8/15/2013
8/11/2014
8/11/2014
8/11/2014
3/24/2015
8/10/2015

|First Workday |BdAg Approval Date

7/10/2003
9/11/2003
7/12/2001
7/8/2004

7/8/2004

7/23/2004
6/28/2005
6/29/2006
6/29/2006
7/10/2008
5/14/2009
5/28/2010

8/13/1998
7/8/2004

9/11/2003

7/10/1997
8/22/1997
6/13/2013
4/15/2014
5/8/2014
7/10/2014
12/11/2014
5/29/2015

Percentage |Years

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

50.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

12.00
12.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
10.00
9.00
9.00
7.00
6.00
5.00

17.00
11.00

9.00

18.00
18.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
0.00

Licensure
1-8
1-8
1-8
1-8
1-8
1-8
1-8
1-8
1-8
1-8
1-8
1-8

1-8 Lead Professional

1-8 Lead Professional

1-8
1-8

1-8

1-8

1-8

1-8

Type of Contract

Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing

Continuing

Continuing

Continuing

Continuing

Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited

Limited
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4-6 8 4-9
Last |First |First Workday |BdAg Approval Date |Percentage |Years |Licensure 1 Licensure 2 Licensure 3 Licensure 4 Licensure 5 Type of Contract
Winner Aaron 8/23/2004  5/13/2004 100.00% 5.00 Math 4-9 Science 4-9 Administrative
Fafata-Roberts  Wendy 8/27/2001  8/9/2001 100.00% 14.00 Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
Hunt Michael 8/26/2002  7/25/2002 100.00% 13.00 Math 4-9 Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
English Patricia 8/25/2003  6/12/2003 100.00% 12.00 Language Arts 4-9 Math 4-9 Reading 4-9 Continuing
Shaffer Mindy 8/23/2004  8/12/2004 100.00% 11.00 Language Arts 4-9 Reading 4-9 Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
Sullivan Heidi 8/23/2004  8/12/2004 100.00% 11.00 Math 4-9 Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
Belair Craig 8/21/2006  6/8/2006 100.00% 9.00 Language Arts 4-9 Reading 4-9 Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
Herzberg Abigail 8/21/2006  6/29/2006 100.00% 9.00 Language Arts 4-9 Math 4-6 Generalist Reading 4-9 Science 4-6 Generalist  Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
McCann Jenifer 8/21/2006  6/29/2006 100.00% 9.00 Language Arts 4-9 Math 4-9 Reading 4-9 Science 4-6 Generalist  Social Studies 4-6 Generalist ~ Continuing
Bradford Jessica 8/20/2007  6/14/2007 100.00% 8.00 Language Arts 4-9 Math 4-9 Reading 4-9 Continuing
Clark Amy 8/20/2007  6/14/2007 100.00% 8.00 Language Arts 4-9 Math 4-6 Generalist Reading 4-9 Science 4-9 Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
George Melissa 8/20/2007  6/14/2007 100.00% 8.00 Language Arts 4-6 Generalist ~ Math 4-9 Reading 4-6 Generalist ~ Science 4-9 Social Studies 4-6 Generalist ~ Continuing
Lopez Alissa 8/20/2007  6/27/2007 100.00% 8.00 Language Arts 4-9 Reading 4-9 Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
Marette John 8/20/2007  6/27/2007 100.00% 8.00 Math 4-9 Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
Sprosty Kelli 8/20/2007  6/27/2007 100.00% 8.00 Language Arts 4-9 Math 4-9 Reading 4-9 Continuing
Dexter Lindsay 8/25/2008  3/13/2008 100.00% 7.00 Language Arts 4-9 Math 4-6 Generalist Reading 4-9 Science 4-9 Social Studies 4-6 Generalist ~ Continuing
Forster Megan 8/25/2008  3/13/2008 100.00% 7.00 Language Arts 4-9 Math 4-6 Generalist Reading 4-9 Science 4-6 Generalist  Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
Harris Anne 8/25/2008  4/10/2008 100.00% 7.00 Math 4-9 Science 4-9 Continuing
Goody Joshua 8/25/2008  6/12/2008 100.00% 7.00 Science 4-9 Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
Gaudio Rachael ~ 8/24/2009  6/11/2009 100.00% 6.00 Language Arts 4-9 Reading 4-9 Science 4-9 Continuing
Keyes Amanda  8/24/2009  6/25/2009 100.00% 6.00 Language Arts 4-9 Math 4-6 Generalist Reading 4-9 Science 4-6 Generalist  Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
Wolfe Denise 8/24/2009  7/9/2009 100.00% 6.00 Language Arts 4-9 Math 4-9 Reading 4-9 Continuing
Diehl-Wittmer ~ Melissa ~ 8/23/2010  5/13/2010 100.00% 5.00 Science 4-9 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Messenheimer  Kristen 8/20/2012  4/12/2012 100.00% 3.00 Language Arts 4-9 Math 4-6 Generalist Reading 4-9 Science 4-6 Generalist  Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Sendelbach Cailin 8/20/2012  4/12/2012 100.00% 3.00 Language Arts 4-9 Math 4-6 Generalist Reading 4-9 Science 4-9 Social Studies 4-6 Generalist  Limited
Cummins Ashton 8/20/2012  6/14/2012 100.00% 3.00 Language Arts 4-9 Math 4-6 Generalist Reading 4-9 Science 4-6 Generalist  Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Wood Kyle 8/20/2012  6/14/2012 100.00% 3.00 Math 4-9 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Hurd Morgan 8/20/2012  8/9/2012 100.00% 3.00 Language Arts 4-9 Math 4-9 Reading 4-9 Science 4-6 Generalist  Social Studies 4-6 Generalist ~ Limited
Moore Tesia 8/15/2013  2/14/2013 100.00% 2.00 Language Arts 4-9 Math 4-9 Reading 4-9 Limited
Heinold Allison 8/15/2013  3/14/2013 100.00% 2.00 Math 4-9 Science 4-9 Limited
Montgomery Laura 8/15/2013  4/10/2013 100.00% 2.00 Language Arts 4-9 Math 4-9 Reading 4-9 Limited
Jones Allison 8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 Math 4-9 Science 4-9 Limited
Klinglesmith Megan 8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 Language Arts 4-9 Math 4-6 Generalist Reading 4-9 Science 4-6 Generalist  Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Evans Nicole 8/15/2013  5/9/2013 100.00% 2.00 Language Arts 4-9 Math 4-6 Generalist Reading 4-9 Science 4-6 Generalist  Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Franke Sharon 8/15/2013  5/9/2013 100.00% 2.00 Language Arts 4-9 Math 4-9 Reading 4-9 Limited
Cosner Helen 8/15/2013  5/28/2013 100.00% 2.00 Language Arts 4-9 Reading 4-9 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Kecskemety Kara 8/15/2013  5/28/2013 100.00% 2.00 Math 4-9 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Stanforth Dawn 8/15/2013  6/13/2013 100.00% 2.00 Language Arts 4-9 Math 4-9 Reading 4-9 Science 4-6 Generalist  Social Studies 4-6 Generalist ~ Limited
Williamson Rebecca  8/15/2013  6/28/2013 100.00% 2.00 Language Arts 4-9 Reading 4-9 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Bohme Jillian 8/11/2014  3/13/2014 100.00% 1.00 Language Arts 4-9 Math 4-9 Reading 4-9 Limited
Donnan Katherine  8/11/2014  4/10/2014 100.00% 1.00 Language Arts 4-9 Reading 4-9 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Rogers Jillian 8/11/2014  5/22/2014 100.00% 1.00 Language Arts 4-6 Generalist ~ Math 4-9 Reading 4-6 Generalist ~ Science 4-6 Generalist Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Brown Alexandria  8/11/2014  7/10/2014 100.00% 1.00 Language Arts 4-9 Reading 4-9 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Jinks lan 8/10/2015  2/12/2015 100.00% 0.00 Math 4-9 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Mirlisena Jennifer  8/10/2015  2/12/2015 100.00% 0.00 Math 4-9 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Durall Kimberely 8/10/2015  4/16/2015 100.00% 0.00 Language Arts 4-9 Reading 4-9 Limited
Lovely Rachel 8/10/2015  4/16/2015 100.00% 0.00 Language Arts 4-9 Reading 4-9 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Snider Katherine  8/10/2015  4/16/2015 100.00% 0.00 Language Arts 4-9 Math 4-9 Reading 4-9 Science 4-6 Generalist  Social Studies 4-6 Generalist ~ Limited
Kamagate Najib 8/10/2015  6/11/2015 100.00% 0.00 Science 4-9 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Clevenger Nathan 8/10/2015  6/30/2015 100.00% 0.00 Science 4-9 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Menke Gillian 8/10/2015  6/30/2015 100.00% 0.00 Language Arts 4-6 Generalist ~ Math 4-6 Generalist Reading 4-6 Generalist ~ Science 4-9 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Stumpf Bryan 8/10/2015  6/30/2015 100.00% 0.00 Language Arts 4-9 Reading 4-9 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Watt Lindsey ~ 8/10/2015  8/13/2015 100.00% 0.00 Math 4-9 Science 4-9 Limited



Art

Last First First Workday [BdAg Approval Date |Percentage |Years |Licensure |Type of Contract
Keating-Stewart Catherine 8/25/1987  7/21/1987 100.00% 5.00 ArtK-12 Continuing
Iseringhausen  Sharon 8/23/1996  6/13/1996 100.00% 19.00 ArtK-12 Continuing
Scott Margaret  8/21/1998  6/30/1998 100.00% 17.00 ArtK-12 Continuing
Ross Marc 8/27/2001  6/27/2001 100.00% 14.00 ArtK-12 Continuing
Deck Alexandra 8/25/2003  5/8/2003 100.00% 12.00 ArtP-12 Continuing
Marcus Brian 8/21/1998  6/30/1998 100.00% 17.00 ArtK-12 Limited
Fairchild Sarah 8/23/1999  7/22/1999 100.00% 15.00 ArtK-12 Limited
Meeks Bonnie 8/21/2006  6/8/2006 100.00% 9.00 ArtP-12 Limited
Parker Il Douglas  8/23/2010  5/13/2010 100.00% 5.00 ArtP-12 Limited
Lawson Ashley 8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 ArtP-12 Limited
Cornelius Rachel 8/15/2013  6/13/2013 100.00% 2.00 ArtP-12 Limited
Gladieux Brianne  8/15/2013  7/11/2013 100.00% 2.00 ArtP-12 Limited
Schwarck Brittany ~ 8/11/2014  4/10/2014 100.00% 1.00 ArtP-12 Limited
Weber Kelly 8/11/2014  6/30/2014 100.00% 1.00 ArtP-12 Limited
Scanlon Keith 2/25/2015  5/14/2015 100.00% 0.00 ArtP-12 Limited
Hoeper Kathleen  8/10/2015  4/23/2015 100.00% 0.00 ArtP-12 Limited
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English / Language Arts

Last First First Workday |BdAg Approval Date [Percentage |Years [Licensure Area Type of Contract
Phillips Connie 8/25/1986  6/12/1986 100.00% 5.00 English 7-12 Continuing
Rice Rebekah  8/29/1988  7/14/1988 100.00% 27.00 English 7-12 Continuing
Knott Carol 8/30/1993  6/21/1993 100.00% 22.00 English 7-12 Continuing
Owens Sherry 8/23/1996  7/8/1996 100.00% 19.00 English 7-12 Continuing
Mischler Joseph 8/23/1996  7/20/1996 100.00% 19.00 English 7-12 Continuing
Mishler Kristy 8/21/1998  6/30/1998 100.00% 17.00 English 7-12 Continuing
Juth Kristen 8/21/1998  8/13/1998 100.00% 17.00 English 7-12 Continuing
Diroll JoAnn 8/23/1999  8/3/1999 100.00% 16.00 English 7-12 Continuing
Wilcox Sean 8/27/2001  3/8/2001 100.00% 14.00 English 7-12 Continuing
Fafata-Roberts Wendy 8/27/2001  8/9/2001 100.00% 14.00 English 7-12 Continuing
McConaha Jennifer 8/27/2001  6/27/2001 100.00% 13.00 English 7-12 Continuing
Sweet Marcia 8/20/2007  6/14/2007 100.00% 8.00 English 7-12 Continuing
Mischler Joseph 8/23/1996  7/20/1996 100.00% 19.00 English 7-12 Journalism  Continuing
George Melissa 8/20/2007  6/14/2007 100.00% 8.00 Language Arts 4-6 Generalist Continuing
English Patricia 8/25/2003  6/12/2003 100.00% 12.00 Language Arts 4-9 Continuing
Shaffer Mindy 8/23/2004  8/12/2004 100.00% 11.00 Language Arts 4-9 Continuing
Belair Craig 8/21/2006  6/8/2006 100.00% 9.00 Language Arts 4-9 Continuing
Herzberg Abigail 8/21/2006  6/29/2006 100.00% 9.00 Language Arts 4-9 Continuing
McCann Jenifer 8/21/2006  6/29/2006 100.00% 9.00 Language Arts 4-9 Continuing
Bradford Jessica 8/20/2007  6/14/2007 100.00% 8.00 Language Arts 4-9 Continuing
Clark Amy 8/20/2007  6/14/2007 100.00% 8.00 Language Arts 4-9 Continuing
Lopez Alissa 8/20/2007  6/27/2007 100.00% 8.00 Language Arts 4-9 Continuing
Sprosty Kelli 8/20/2007  6/27/2007 100.00% 8.00 Language Arts 4-9 Continuing
Dexter Lindsay 8/25/2008  3/13/2008 100.00% 7.00 Language Arts 4-9 Continuing
Forster Megan 8/25/2008  3/13/2008 100.00% 7.00 Language Arts 4-9 Continuing
Gaudio Rachael 8/24/2009  6/11/2009 100.00% 6.00 Language Arts 4-9 Continuing
Keyes Amanda 8/24/2009  6/25/2009 100.00% 6.00 Language Arts 4-9 Continuing

Wolfe Denise 8/24/2009  7/9/2009 100.00% 6.00 Language Arts 4-9 Continuing
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English / Language Arts

Last |First

Muir Deborah
Gleek Ann
Kitsmiller Ryan
Hawkins-Newman  Jennifer
Potter Matthew
Vyas Paige
Bridges Donja
Sommers Lauren
McGregor Matthew
Pizzico Jennifer
Rogers Jillian
Menke Gillian
Messenheimer Kristen
Sendelbach Cailin
Cummins Ashton
Hurd Morgan
Moore Tesia
Montgomery Laura
Klinglesmith Megan
Evans Nicole
Franke Sharon
Cosner Helen
Stanforth Dawn
Williamson Rebecca
Bohme Jillian
Donnan Katherine
Brown Alexandria
Durall Kimberely
Lovely Rachel

|First Workday |BdAg Approval Date |Percentage |Years

8/27/2001
8/26/2002
8/25/2003
8/23/2004
8/22/2005
8/21/2006
8/20/2007
8/11/2008

8/20/2007
8/15/2013

8/11/2014
8/10/2015

8/20/2012
8/20/2012
8/20/2012
8/20/2012
8/15/2013
8/15/2013
8/15/2013
8/15/2013
8/15/2013
8/15/2013
8/15/2013
8/15/2013
8/11/2014
8/11/2014
8/11/2014
8/10/2015
8/10/2015

5/10/2001
5/20/2002
6/12/2003
7/8/2004

7/14/2005
6/29/2006
6/14/2007
5/10/2008

711212007
6/13/2013

5/22/2014
6/30/2015

4/12/2012
4/12/2012
6/14/2012
8/9/2012

2/14/2013
4/10/2013
4/30/2013
5/9/2013

5/9/2013

5/28/2013
6/13/2013
6/28/2013
3/13/2014
4/10/2014
7/10/2014
4/16/2015
4/16/2015

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

14.00
13.00
12.00
11.00
10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00

8.00
2.00

1.00
0.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
0.00

Licensure

Language Arts 7-12 Integrated
Language Arts 7-12 Integrated
Language Arts 7-12 Integrated
Language Arts 7-12 Integrated
Language Arts 7-12 Integrated
Language Arts 7-12 Integrated
Language Arts 7-12 Integrated
Language Arts 7-12 Integrated

English 7-12
English 7-12

Language Arts 4-6 Generalist

Language Arts 4-6 Generalist

Language Arts 4-9
Language Arts 4-9
Language Arts 4-9
Language Arts 4-9
Language Arts 4-9
Language Arts 4-9
Language Arts 4-9
Language Arts 4-9
Language Arts 4-9
Language Arts 4-9
Language Arts 4-9
Language Arts 4-9
Language Arts 4-9
Language Arts 4-9
Language Arts 4-9
Language Arts 4-9
Language Arts 4-9

|Area |Type of Contract
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing

Continuing

Continuing

Limited

Limited

Limited

Limited

Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited

Limited




Snider

Stumpf

Morrison
Wagner
Spriggs
Heilmann
Toth
Muhlbach
Clay
Leopold

Katherine

Bryan

Danielle
Christopher
Ashley
Meredith
Carolyn
Leslie
Daniel

Kevin

8/10/2015
8/10/2015

8/20/2007
8/20/2012
8/15/2013
8/15/2013
8/15/2013
8/11/2014
8/11/2014
8/11/2014

4/16/2015
6/30/2015

6/14/2007
4/30/2012
5/28/2013
7/11/2013
7/11/2013
5/8/2014

6/12/2014
7/10/2014

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

0.00
0.00

8.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Language Arts 4-9
Language Arts 4-9

Language Arts 7-12 Integrated
Language Arts 7-12 Integrated
Language Arts 7-12 Integrated
Language Arts 7-12 Integrated
Language Arts 7-12 Integrated
Language Arts 7-12 Integrated
Language Arts 7-12 Integrated
Language Arts 7-12 Integrated
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Limited
Limited

Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited



Health

Last First First Workday [BdAg Approval Date |Percentage |Years |Licensure Type of Contract
Grundtisch Jon 8/29/1988  5/12/1988 100.00% 5.00 Health 7-12 Continuing
Grooms Lisa 8/27/1984  8/9/1984 100.00% 26.00 Health 7-12 Continuing
Hammond Justin 8/28/1989  8/23/1989 100.00% 26.00 Health 7-12 Continuing
Lowery Cheryl 8/22/1994  8/11/1994 100.00% 21.00 Health 7-12 Continuing
Grimm Katherine 8/26/2002  4/18/2002 100.00% 13.00 Health 7-12 Continuing
Palmer Douglas 8/26/1991  7/24/1991 100.00% 24.00 Health K-12 Continuing
Boyd Jeffrey  8/24/1992  5/14/1992 100.00% 23.00 Health K-12 Continuing
Riego de Dios Yvonne  8/27/2001  6/14/2001 100.00% 14.00 Health K-12 Continuing
Kelley Selene  8/26/2002  6/13/2002 100.00% 11.50 Health K-12 Continuing
Dyckman Tracy 8/23/2004  8/12/2004 100.00% 11.00 Health K-12 Continuing
Grimm Katherine 8/26/2002  4/18/2002 100.00% 13.00 Health P-12 Continuing
Coldwell Rachel  8/26/2002  7/25/2002 100.00% 13.00 Health P-12 Continuing
Fagerstrom-Grubb ~ Anna 8/22/2011  9/8/2011 100.00% 4.00 Health P-12 Continuing
Bentley Kyle 8/21/2006  6/8/2006 100.00% 9.00 Health K-12 Limited
Wood Jenna 8/23/2010  5/13/2010 100.00% 5.00 Health P-12 Limited
Churches Natasha 8/15/2013  5/9/2013 100.00% 2.00 Health P-12 Limited
Ward Bruce 8/11/2014  2/13/2014 100.00% 1.00 Health P-12 Limited
Young Kristine  8/10/2015  5/29/2015 100.00% 0.00 Health P-12 Limited
McPherson Jennifer  8/20/2012  6/28/2012 50.00% 1.50 Health7-12 Limited
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International Language

Last First First Workday |BdAg Approval Date |Percentage |Years |[Licensure Area Type of Contract
Zynda Sherri 8/21/1998  8/13/1998 100.00% 5.00 International Language K-12  Spanish Administrative
Frioni Jeannette 8/27/1990  6/21/1990 100.00% 25.00 International Language 7-12  French  Continuing
Swisher Christiane 8/22/1994  7/14/1994 100.00% 21.00 International Language 7-12  French  Continuing
Swisher Christiane 8/22/1994  7/14/1994 100.00% 21.00 International Language 7-12  German Continuing
Gordyan Jonna 8/22/2005  6/28/2005 100.00% 7.00 International Language P-12  German Continuing
Jackson Anne 8/26/1985  7/9/1985 100.00% 30.00 International Language 7-12  Spanish Continuing
Frioni Jeannette 8/27/1990  6/21/1990 100.00% 25.00 International Language 7-12  Spanish Continuing
Thomas Laura 8/23/1996  7/20/1996 100.00% 19.00 International Language K-12  Spanish Continuing
Ingo Julie 8/28/2000  6/8/2000 100.00% 15.00 International Language K-12  Spanish Continuing
Trippier Elizabeth 8/26/2002  6/13/2002 100.00% 12.00 International Language K-12  Spanish Continuing
Cook Pamela  8/25/2003  7/10/2003 100.00% 12.00 International Language K-12  Spanish Continuing
Costas Suzanne 8/25/2008  6/30/2008 100.00% 7.00 International Language K-12  Spanish Continuing
Dominak Danielle  8/23/2004  8/12/2004 100.00% 11.00 International Language P-12  Spanish Continuing
Wei Tianjiao ~ 8/10/2015  5/29/2015 100.00% 0.00 International Language P-12  Chinese Limited
Zhang Xinge 8/10/2015  6/30/2015 100.00% 0.00 International Language P-12  Chinese Limited
Saunders  Andrea  8/22/2011  6/17/2011 100.00% 4.00 International Language P-12  French  Limited
Toth Carolyn  8/15/2013  7/11/2013 100.00% 2.00 International Language P-12  French  Limited
Broadwater Brandon  8/10/2015  4/23/2015 100.00% 0.00 International Language P-12  French  Limited
Leskowyak Elizabeth 8/10/2015  2/12/2015 100.00% 0.00 International Language K-12  Spanish Limited
Mocarski Amber 8/23/2010  5/13/2010 100.00% 5.00 International Language P-12  Spanish Limited
Ebbinghaus Shannon 8/22/2011  6/9/2011 100.00% 4.00 International Language P-12  Spanish Limited



Kuck

Ferraris

Gregory
Donaldson
Gleek

Sapienza

McPherson

Deidre  9/8/1993
Angela 8/23/1999

Karie  8/24/1992
Kelly  8/27/2001
Ann 8/26/2002
Whitney 8/1/2007

Jennifer 8/20/2012

9/9/1993
8/12/1999

6/11/1992
6/27/2001
5/20/2002
6/27/2007

6/28/2012

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

50.00%

5.00 Library/Media K-12

16.00 Library/Media K-12

23.00 Library/Media P-12
14.00 Library/Media P-12
13.00 Library/Media P-12
8.00 Library/Media P-12

1.50 Library/Media P-12

Continuing

Continuing

Continuing
Continuing
Continuing

Continuing

Limited
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Math

Last First First Workday [(BdAg Approval Date |Percentage |Years |Licensure Type of Contract
Winner Aaron 8/23/2004  5/13/2004 100.00% 5.00 Math4-9 Administrative
Gagliardo Timothy 8/28/2000  6/8/2000 100.00% 13.00 Math 7-12 Administrative
Cullen Dustin 8/25/2008  6/30/2008 100.00% 7.00 Math7-12 Integrated  Administrative
Holliman Tia 8/20/2007  5/10/2007 100.00% 6.00 Math 7-12 Integrated  Administrative
Herzberg Abigail 8/21/2006  6/29/2006 100.00% 9.00 Math 4-6 Generalist ~ Continuing
Clark Amy 8/20/2007  6/14/2007 100.00% 8.00 Math 4-6 Generalist ~ Continuing
Dexter Lindsay 8/25/2008  3/13/2008 100.00% 7.00 Math 4-6 Generalist  Continuing
Forster Megan 8/25/2008  3/13/2008 100.00% 7.00 Math 4-6 Generalist ~ Continuing
Keyes Amanda  8/24/2009  6/25/2009 100.00% 6.00 Math 4-6 Generalist  Continuing
Hunt Michael 8/26/2002  7/25/2002 100.00% 13.00 Math 4-9 Continuing
English Patricia 8/25/2003  6/12/2003 100.00% 12.00 Math 4-9 Continuing
Sullivan Heidi 8/23/2004  8/12/2004 100.00% 11.00 Math 4-9 Continuing
McCann Jenifer 8/21/2006  6/29/2006 100.00% 9.00 Math 4-9 Continuing
Bradford Jessica 8/20/2007  6/14/2007 100.00% 8.00 Math 4-9 Continuing
George Melissa 8/20/2007  6/14/2007 100.00% 8.00 Math 4-9 Continuing
Marette John 8/20/2007  6/27/2007 100.00% 8.00 Math 4-9 Continuing
Sprosty Kelli 8/20/2007  6/27/2007 100.00% 8.00 Math 4-9 Continuing
Harris Anne 8/25/2008  4/10/2008 100.00% 7.00 Math4-9 Continuing
Wolfe Denise 8/24/2009  7/9/2009 100.00% 6.00 Math4-9 Continuing
Calloway Rodney 8/24/1992  6/24/1992 100.00% 23.00 Math 7-12 Continuing
Birath James 8/30/1993  7/7/1993 100.00% 22.00 Math 7-12 Continuing
Thomas Kimberly — 8/23/1996  7/11/1996 100.00% 19.00 Math 7-12 Continuing
Ramey Cheryl 8/23/1996  7/20/1996 100.00% 19.00 Math 7-12 Continuing
Lewis Timothy 8/23/1996  8/8/1996 100.00% 19.00 Math 7-12 Continuing
Straiton Derek 8/21/1998  6/11/1998 100.00% 17.00 Math 7-12 Continuing
Miller Stacey 8/23/1999  7/22/1999 100.00% 15.00 Math 7-12 Continuing
Lockwood Ryan 8/28/2000  6/8/2000 100.00%  15.00 Math 7-12 Continuing
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Beaver Michael 8/27/2001  6/14/2001 100.00% 14.00 Math 7-12 Continuing
King Patricia 8/27/2001  6/27/2001 100.00% 14.00 Math 7-12 Continuing
Hauser Ricky 8/26/2002  5/9/2002 100.00% 13.00 Math 7-12 Continuing
Johns Adam 8/21/2006  6/29/2006 100.00% 9.00 Math 7-12 Integrated  Continuing
Kelley Nicole 8/21/2006  6/29/2006 100.00% 9.00 Math 7-12 Integrated  Continuing
Winkle Karen 8/20/2007  5/10/2007 100.00% 8.00 Math 7-12 Integrated  Continuing
Heaton Beth 8/25/2008  4/10/2008 100.00% 7.00 Math 7-12 Integrated  Continuing
Messenheimer  Kristen 8/20/2012  4/12/2012 100.00% 3.00 'Math 4-6 Generalist  Limited
Sendelbach Cailin 8/20/2012  4/12/2012 100.00% 3.00 Math 4-6 Generalist  Limited
Cummins Ashton 8/20/2012  6/14/2012 100.00% 3.00 'Math 4-6 Generalist  Limited
Klinglesmith Megan 8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 Math 4-6 Generalist  Limited
Evans Nicole 8/15/2013  5/9/2013 100.00% 2.00 'Math 4-6 Generalist  Limited
Menke Gillian 8/10/2015  6/30/2015 100.00% 0.00 Math 4-6 Generalist  Limited
Wood Kyle 8/20/2012  6/14/2012 100.00% 3.00 Math4-9 Limited
Hurd Morgan 8/20/2012  8/9/2012 100.00% 3.00 Math4-9 Limited
Moore Tesia 8/15/2013  2/14/2013 100.00% 2.00 Math4-9 Limited
Heinold Allison 8/15/2013  3/14/2013 100.00% 2.00 Math 4-9 Limited
Montgomery Laura 8/15/2013  4/10/2013 100.00% 2.00 Math 4-9 Limited
Jones Allison 8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 Math 4-9 Limited
Franke Sharon 8/15/2013  5/9/2013 100.00% 2.00 Math4-9 Limited
Kecskemety Kara 8/15/2013  5/28/2013 100.00% 2.00 Math 4-9 Limited
Stanforth Dawn 8/15/2013  6/13/2013 100.00% 2.00 Math4-9 Limited
Bohme Jillian 8/11/2014  3/13/2014 100.00% 1.00 Math 4-9 Limited
Rogers Jillian 8/11/2014  5/22/2014 100.00% 1.00 Math 4-9 Limited
Jinks lan 8/10/2015  2/12/2015 100.00% 0.00 Math 4-9 Limited
Mirlisena Jennifer 8/10/2015  2/12/2015 100.00% 0.00 Math4-9 Limited
Snider Katherine  8/10/2015  4/16/2015 100.00% 0.00 Math4-9 Limited
Watt Lindsey 8/10/2015  8/13/2015 100.00% 0.00 Math 4-9 Limited
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Music

Last First First Workday |BdAg Approval Date |Percentage |Years |Licensure Type of Contract
Ballard Diane 8/25/1986  6/12/1986 100.00% 5.00 Music K-12 Continuing
Harding Paige 8/29/1988  6/9/1988 100.00%  27.00 Music K-12 Continuing
Kinser Mark 8/28/1989  8/10/1989 100.00% 26.00 Music K-12 Continuing
Palguta Jennifer  8/27/1990  8/9/1990 100.00% 25.00 Music K-12 Continuing
Van Dop Susan 8/28/1995  6/26/1995 100.00% 20.00 Music K-12 Continuing
Davis Virginia ~ 8/22/1997  7/10/1997 100.00% 18.00 Music K-12 Continuing
Ferraris Angela  8/23/1999  8/12/1999 100.00%  16.00 Music K-12 Continuing
Dawson Karen 8/23/1999  9/9/1999 100.00%  16.00 Music K-12 Continuing
Miller Gregory  8/28/2000  6/28/2000 100.00% 15.00 Music K-12 Continuing
Lahman Jeremy  8/26/2002  5/20/2002 100.00% 13.00 Music K-12 Continuing
Cebriak M. Robert 8/26/2002  6/13/2002 100.00%  13.00 Music K-12 Continuing
Behary Brian 10/29/2002  9/26/2002 100.00%  13.00 Music K-12 Continuing
Shellhammer  Kelly 8/25/2003  8/14/2003 100.00% 12.00 Music K-12 Continuing
Twigg Leslie 8/29/1988  7/26/1988 100.00% 27.00 Music K-8  Continuing
Repasky Heather ~ 8/23/2004  5/13/2004 100.00%  11.00 Music P-12 Continuing
Dengel Kevin 8/24/2009  6/11/2009 100.00% 6.00 Music P-12 Continuing
Porretta Julie 8/25/2003  6/12/2003 100.00% 10.00 Music P-12 Limited
Bradshaw Jonathon  8/23/2010  7/8/2010 100.00% 5.00 Music P-12 Limited
Urda Laura 8/23/2010  5/28/2010 50.00% 250 Music P-12 Limited
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Last First First Workday |BdAg Approval Date |Percentage |Years |[Licensure Type of Contract
Murdock Robin 8/26/2002  7/10/2002 100.00% 5.00 Physical Education 7-12 Administrative
Grundtisch Jon 8/29/1988  5/12/1988 100.00% 27.00 Physical Education 7-12 Continuing
Hammond Justin 8/28/1989  8/23/1989 100.00% 26.00 Physical Education 7-12 Continuing
Grimm Katherine 8/26/2002  4/18/2002 100.00% 13.00 Physical Education 7-12 Continuing
Palmer Douglas 8/26/1991  7/24/1991 100.00% 24.00 Physical Education Adapted Continuing
Grundtisch Jon 8/29/1988  5/12/1988 100.00% 27.00 Physical Education K-12 Continuing
Grooms Lisa 8/27/1984  8/9/1984 100.00% 26.00 Physical Education K-12 Continuing
Miles Thomas 8/26/1991  7/11/1991 100.00%  24.00 Physical Education K-12 Continuing
Palmer Douglas 8/26/1991  7/24/1991 100.00% 24.00 Physical Education K-12 Continuing
Boyd Jeffrey  8/24/1992  5/14/1992 100.00%  23.00 Physical Education K-12 Continuing
Bower Jeffrey  8/22/1994  6/30/1994 100.00% 21.00 Physical Education K-12 Continuing
Lowery Cheryl 8/22/1994  8/11/1994 100.00% 21.00 Physical Education K-12 Continuing
Meadows G. Scott  8/22/1994  8/11/1994 100.00% 21.00 Physical Education K-12 Continuing
Ring David 8/28/2000  7/13/2000 100.00% 15.00 Physical Education K-12 Continuing
Riego de Dios Yvonne  8/27/2001  6/14/2001 100.00% 14.00 Physical Education K-12 Continuing
Kelley Selene  8/26/2002  6/13/2002 100.00% 11.50 Physical Education K-12 Continuing
Grimm Katherine 8/26/2002  4/18/2002 100.00% 13.00 Physical Education P-12 Continuing
Coldwell Rachel  8/26/2002  7/25/2002 100.00% 13.00 Physical Education P-12 Continuing
Harvey Chase 8/11/2014  4/10/2014 100.00% 1.00 Physical Education Adapted P-12  Limited
Bentley Kyle 8/21/2006  6/8/2006 100.00% 9.00 Physical Education K-12 Limited
Ward Bruce 8/11/2014  2/13/2014 100.00% 1.00 Physical Education K-12 Limited
McCreary Joseph  8/22/2011  9/8/2011 100.00% 4.00 Physical Education P-12 Limited
Harvey Chase 8/11/2014  4/10/2014 100.00% 1.00 Physical Education P-12 Limited
Young Kristine  8/10/2015  5/29/2015 100.00% 0.00 Physical Education P-12 Limited
McPherson Jennifer  8/20/2012  6/28/2012 50.00%  1.50 Physical Education K-12 Limited
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Anderson Erin 8/26/1991  8/15/1991 100.00% 5.00 Reading K-12 Administrative
George Melissa 8/20/2007  6/14/2007 100.00% 8.00 Reading 4-6 Generalist  Continuing
English Patricia 8/25/2003  6/12/2003 100.00% 12.00 Reading 4-9 Continuing
Shaffer Mindy 8/23/2004  8/12/2004 100.00% 11.00 Reading 4-9 Continuing
Belair Craig 8/21/2006  6/8/2006 100.00% 9.00 Reading 4-9 Continuing
Herzberg Abigail 8/21/2006  6/29/2006 100.00% 9.00 Reading 4-9 Continuing
McCann Jenifer 8/21/2006  6/29/2006 100.00% 9.00 Reading 4-9 Continuing
Bradford Jessica 8/20/2007  6/14/2007 100.00% 8.00 Reading 4-9 Continuing
Clark Amy 8/20/2007  6/14/2007 100.00% 8.00 Reading 4-9 Continuing
Lopez Alissa 8/20/2007  6/27/2007 100.00% 8.00 Reading 4-9 Continuing
Sprosty Kelli 8/20/2007  6/27/2007 100.00% 8.00 Reading 4-9 Continuing
Dexter Lindsay 8/25/2008  3/13/2008 100.00% 7.00 Reading 4-9 Continuing
Forster Megan 8/25/2008  3/13/2008 100.00% 7.00 Reading 4-9 Continuing
Gaudio Rachael  8/24/2009  6/11/2009 100.00% 6.00 Reading 4-9 Continuing
Keyes Amanda  8/24/2009  6/25/2009 100.00% 6.00 Reading 4-9 Continuing
Wolfe Denise 8/24/2009  7/9/2009 100.00% 6.00 Reading 4-9 Continuing
Jacob Kathleen  8/26/1985  9/12/1985 100.00% 30.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Phillips Connie 8/25/1986  6/12/1986 100.00% 29.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Kastner Leslie 8/25/1986  9/3/1987 100.00% 29.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Katzmeyer Shirley 8/25/1987  1/15/1987 100.00% 28.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Bower Cheryl 8/29/1988  7/14/1988 100.00% 27.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Rice Rebekah  8/29/1988  7/14/1988 100.00% 27.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Wachtman Rachel 8/29/1989  7/13/1989 100.00% 26.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Willis Kimberly  8/27/1990  7/12/1990 100.00% 25.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Brohard Patricia 11/1/1990  11/8/1990 100.00% 25.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Early Tina 10/25/1990 11/8/1990 100.00% 24.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Hughes Janet 8/24/1992  8/28/1992 100.00% 23.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Knott Carol 8/30/1993  6/21/1993 100.00% 22.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Baker Monica 8/30/1993  7/24/1993 100.00% 22.00 Reading K-12 Continuing

Linnabary Christine  8/30/1993  7/24/1993 100.00% 22.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
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McClary Jennifer 8/30/1993  7/24/1993 100.00% 22.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Woodruff Melissa 8/24/1992  8/13/1992 100.00% 21.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Davis Elizabeth ~ 8/22/1994  7/7/1994 100.00% 21.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Swisher Christiane ~ 8/22/1994  7/14/1994 100.00% 21.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Potts Angela 8/22/1994  8/11/1994 100.00% 21.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Frasher Kimberly ~ 8/22/1994  8/18/1994 100.00% 21.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Friedrich Mary Beth  10/19/1995 10/12/1995 100.00% 20.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Guzy Kamie 8/23/1996  6/13/1996 100.00% 19.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Gibson Krista 8/23/1996  7/8/1996 100.00% 19.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Mullins Rachelle  8/22/1997  7/10/1997 100.00% 18.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Sengstock Jennifer 8/22/1997  7/13/1997 100.00% 18.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Buchert Angela 8/21/1998  9/10/1998 100.00% 17.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Madison Paula 8/23/1999  6/10/1999 100.00% 16.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Jones Theresa  8/23/1999  6/29/1999 100.00% 16.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Solove Phyllis 8/23/1999  7/8/1999 100.00% 16.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Byrum Mary Ann  8/28/2000  6/28/2000 100.00%  15.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Hielkema Susan 8/28/2000  6/28/2000 100.00% 15.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Hauser Ricky 8/26/2002  5/9/2002 100.00% 13.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Clay Tracie 8/25/2003  6/30/2003 100.00% 12.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Muncy-Foster  Julie 8/25/2003  7/10/2003 100.00% 12.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Steger Cheryl 8/25/2003  8/14/2003 100.00% 12.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Caldwell Amanda  8/23/2004  7/8/2004 100.00% 11.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Cavin Colleen 8/23/2004  7/8/2004 100.00% 11.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Margolis Tiffany 8/23/2004  7/8/2004 100.00% 11.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Bradley Kristin 8/23/2004  7/23/2004 100.00% 11.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Sullivan Heidi 8/23/2004  8/12/2004 100.00% 11.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Imerman Sara 8/23/2004  9/2/2004 100.00% 11.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Neary Kimberly ~ 8/22/2005  6/28/2005 100.00% 10.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Peters llI C. Anthony 8/21/2006  6/29/2006 100.00% 9.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Simon Ashley 8/21/2006  6/29/2006 100.00% 9.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Cisler Jessica 8/21/2006  8/21/2006 100.00% 9.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Kindinger Cynthia 8/21/2006  9/14/2006 100.00% 9.00 Reading K-12 Continuing

Murry Abigail 8/21/2006  9/14/2006 100.00% 850 Reading K-12 Continuing
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Clark Amy 8/20/2007  6/14/2007 100.00% 8.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
George Melissa 8/20/2007  6/14/2007 100.00% 8.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Eckstein Christina  8/20/2007  7/12/2007 100.00% 8.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Pape Amanda  8/20/2007  7/12/2007 100.00% 8.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Gordyan Jonna 8/22/2005  6/28/2005 100.00% 7.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Dexter Lindsay 8/25/2008  3/13/2008 100.00% 7.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Walker Jennifer 8/25/2008  5/8/2008 100.00% 7.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Anderson Jessica 8/25/2008  5/10/2008 100.00% 7.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Bowman Janel 8/25/2008  6/30/2008 100.00% 7.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Sinkey Jennifer 8/25/2008  7/10/2008 100.00% 7.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Hutras Jennifer 8/24/2009  4/9/2009 100.00% 6.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Keyes Amanda  8/24/2009  6/25/2009 100.00% 6.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
DeVienzio Christina  8/24/2009  9/10/2009 100.00% 6.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Rupp Jessica 8/23/2010  7/8/2010 100.00% 5.00 Reading K-12 Continuing
Seitz Lauren 8/24/2009  4/9/2009 100.00% 6.00 Reading P-3 Continuing
Darrah Erin 8/24/2009  6/25/2009 100.00% 6.00 Reading P-3 Continuing
Winner Ashley 8/21/2006  6/8/2006 50.00%  9.00 ReadingK-12 Continuing
Rogers Jillian 8/11/2014  5/22/2014 100.00% 1.00 Reading 4-6 Generalist  Limited
Menke Gillian 8/10/2015  6/30/2015 100.00% 0.00 Reading 4-6 Generalist  Limited
Messenheimer  Kristen 8/20/2012  4/12/2012 100.00% 3.00 Reading 4-9 Limited
Sendelbach Cailin 8/20/2012  4/12/2012 100.00% 3.00 Reading 4-9 Limited
Cummins Ashton 8/20/2012  6/14/2012 100.00% 3.00 Reading 4-9 Limited
Hurd Morgan 8/20/2012  8/9/2012 100.00% 3.00 Reading 4-9 Limited
Moore Tesia 8/15/2013  2/14/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading 4-9 Limited
Montgomery Laura 8/15/2013  4/10/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading 4-9 Limited
Klinglesmith Megan 8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading 4-9 Limited
Evans Nicole 8/15/2013  5/9/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading 4-9 Limited
Franke Sharon 8/15/2013  5/9/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading 4-9 Limited

Cosner Helen 8/15/2013  5/28/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading 4-9 Limited



Updated: 2/29/2016

Reading

Last First |First Workday |BdAg Approval Date |Percentage |Years |Licensure Type of Contract
Stanforth Dawn 8/15/2013  6/13/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading 4-9 Limited
Williamson Rebecca  8/15/2013  6/28/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading 4-9 Limited
Bohme Jillian 8/11/2014  3/13/2014 100.00% 1.00 Reading 4-9 Limited
Donnan Katherine  8/11/2014  4/10/2014 100.00% 1.00 Reading 4-9 Limited
Brown Alexandria 8/11/2014  7/10/2014 100.00% 1.00 Reading 4-9 Limited
Durall Kimberely  8/10/2015  4/16/2015 100.00% 0.00 Reading 4-9 Limited
Lovely Rachel 8/10/2015  4/16/2015 100.00% 0.00 Reading 4-9 Limited
Snider Katherine  8/10/2015  4/16/2015 100.00% 0.00 Reading 4-9 Limited
Stumpf Bryan 8/10/2015  6/30/2015 100.00% 0.00 Reading 4-9 Limited
Brown Katherine  8/26/2002  6/13/2002 100.00% 13.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Cramlet Alana 8/24/2009  7/9/2009 100.00% 6.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Weisel Molly 8/23/2010  4/8/2010 100.00% 5.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Bardelang Brynn 8/23/2010  7/8/2010 100.00% 5.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Rowley Emily 8/22/2011  6/17/2011 100.00% 4.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Airel Kristen 8/22/2011  6/29/2011 100.00% 4.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Fleischman Kristina 8/22/2011  6/29/2011 100.00% 4.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Cook Amanda  8/22/2011  8/11/2011 100.00% 4.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Sands Ashley 8/15/2013  2/14/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Mackie Rachel 8/15/2013  3/14/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Erford Julie 8/15/2013  4/10/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Phillippi Ashley 8/15/2013  4/10/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Flannery D. Abigail  8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Jantzen Natalie 8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Jones Allison 8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Klinglesmith Megan 8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Franke Sharon 8/15/2013  5/9/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Cosner Helen 8/15/2013  5/28/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Bradic Megan 8/15/2013  6/13/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Collier Staci 8/15/2013  6/13/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Mclntyre Kristin 8/15/2013  6/13/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Miller Robyn 8/15/2013  6/13/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading K-12 Limited

Stanforth Dawn 8/15/2013  6/13/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading K-12 Limited
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Rak Bethany  8/15/2013  6/28/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Shininger Sara 8/15/2013  6/28/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Waddle Lynzee 8/15/2013  6/28/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Long Kelly 8/15/2013  7/11/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Donnan Katherine  8/11/2014  4/10/2014 100.00% 1.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Behrens Emily 8/11/2014  4/15/2014 100.00% 1.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Gurney Amanda  8/11/2014  4/15/2014 100.00% 1.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Fox Meghan 8/11/2014  5/8/2014 100.00% 1.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Burns Ashley 8/11/2014  5/22/2014 100.00% 1.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Zeltman Abbigail 8/11/2014  5/22/2014 100.00% 1.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Francisco Joseph 8/11/2014  6/12/2014 100.00% 1.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Lunka Lauren 8/11/2014  6/12/2014 100.00% 1.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Doke Haley 8/11/2014  7/18/2014 100.00% 1.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Pershing Sarah 8/10/2015  1/8/2015 100.00% 0.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Durall Kimberely  8/10/2015  4/16/2015 100.00% 0.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Lovely Rachel 8/10/2015  4/16/2015 100.00% 0.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Snider Katherine  8/10/2015  4/16/2015 100.00% 0.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Dunick Kelly 8/10/2015  6/30/2015 100.00% 0.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Honeycutt Ashley 8/10/2015  6/30/2015 100.00% 0.00 Reading K-12 Limited
Campbell Megan 8/23/2010  6/23/2010 100.00% 5.00 Reading P-3 Limited
Couchenour Anna 8/22/2011  4/14/2011 100.00% 4.00 Reading P-3 Limited
Davenport Megan 8/20/2012  8/9/2012 100.00% 3.00 Reading P-3 Limited
Crackel Shannon  8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading P-3 Limited
Donelson Lindsey 8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading P-3 Limited
Hanners Lindsey 8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading P-3 Limited
Guth Lauren 8/15/2013  6/13/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading P-3 Limited
Stacy Jennifer 8/15/2013  7/29/2013 100.00% 2.00 Reading P-3 Limited
Fox Meghan 8/11/2014  5/8/2014 100.00% 1.00 Reading P-3 Limited

Gigliotti Denise 8/11/2014  6/30/2014 100.00% 1.00 Reading P-3 Limited
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Last First First Workday |BdAg Approval Date |Percentage |Years |Licensure Type of Contract
Murdock Robin 8/26/2002  7/10/2002 100.00% 5.00 School Counselor Administrative
Gregory Thomas 8/28/1989  6/8/1989 100.00% 26.00 School Counselor Continuing
Green Deron 8/30/1993  7/7/1993 100.00% 22.00 School Counselor  Continuing
Baker Monica 8/30/1993  7/24/1993 100.00% 22.00 School Counselor Continuing
Swisher Christiane ~ 8/22/1994  7/14/1994 100.00% 21.00 School Counselor  Continuing
Potts Angela 8/22/1994  8/11/1994 100.00% 21.00 School Counselor  Continuing
Solove Phyllis 8/23/1999  7/8/1999 100.00% 16.00 School Counselor  Continuing
Leffler Rebecca 8/28/2000  5/11/2000 100.00% 15.00 School Counselor  Continuing
Savakinas Jenny 8/27/2001  7/12/2001 100.00% 14.00 School Counselor  Continuing
Knight Samantha  8/25/2003  6/12/2003 100.00% 12.00 School Counselor  Continuing
Monnig Melissa 8/25/2003  7/10/2003 100.00% 10.00 School Counselor  Continuing
Williams Loni 8/22/2005  6/9/2005 100.00% 10.00 School Counselor Continuing
Moore Susan 8/11/2008  5/8/2008 100.00% 7.00  School Counselor  Continuing
Sommers Lauren 8/11/2008  5/10/2008 100.00% 7.00  School Counselor  Continuing
Miller Megan 8/22/2011  4/14/2011 100.00% 4.00 School Counselor Continuing
Fagerstrom-Grubb  Anna 8/22/2011  9/8/2011 100.00% 4.00 School Counselor  Continuing
Lichtcsien Marcy 8/22/1994  7/14/1994 50.00% 10.79 School Counselor  Continuing
Falk Kalena 8/21/2006  8/10/2006 100.00% 9.00 School Counselor  Limited
Johnson Andrea 8/20/2012  4/30/2012 100.00% 3.00 School Counselor  Limited
Dickerson Kristen 8/11/2014  3/13/2014 100.00% 1.00 School Counselor Limited
Jenkins Dawn 8/10/2015  4/23/2015 100.00% 0.00 School Counselor  Limited
Vargas Emily 8/10/2015  6/30/2015 100.00% 0.00 School Counselor  Limited



5.00 School Nurse

11.00 School Nurse

0.00 School Nurse

7.00 School Nurse

Jennifer 8/11/2014 1.00 School Nurse

Updated: 2/29/2016



Updated: 2/29/2016

Science

Last |First |First Workday |BdAg Approval Date |Percentage |Years |Licensure Area Type of Contract
Winner Aaron 8/23/2004  5/13/2004 100.00% 5.00 Science 4-9 Administrative
Herzberg Abigail 8/21/2006  6/29/2006 100.00% 9.00 Science 4-6 Generalist Continuing
McCann Jenifer 8/21/2006  6/29/2006 100.00% 9.00 Science 4-6 Generalist Continuing
Forster Megan 8/25/2008  3/13/2008 100.00% 7.00 Science 4-6 Generalist Continuing
Keyes Amanda  8/24/2009  6/25/2009 100.00% 6.00 Science 4-6 Generalist Continuing
Clark Amy 8/20/2007  6/14/2007 100.00% 8.00 Science 4-9 Continuing
George Melissa ~ 8/20/2007  6/14/2007 100.00% 8.00 Science 4-9 Continuing
Dexter Lindsay  8/25/2008  3/13/2008 100.00% 7.00 Science 4-9 Continuing
Harris Anne 8/25/2008  4/10/2008 100.00% 7.00 Science 4-9 Continuing
Goody Joshua  8/25/2008  6/12/2008 100.00% 7.00 Science 4-9 Continuing
Gaudio Rachael  8/24/2009  6/11/2009 100.00% 6.00 Science 4-9 Continuing
Grooms Lisa 8/27/1984  8/9/1984 100.00% 26.00 Science 7-12 Biological Continuing
Fogel Thomas  8/28/1989  8/10/1989 100.00% 26.00 Science 7-12 Biological Continuing
Bush Donna 8/31/1993  9/9/1993 100.00% 22.00 Science 7-12 Biological Continuing
Mishler Kristy 8/21/1998  6/30/1998 100.00% 17.00 Science 7-12 Biological Continuing
Bush Donna 8/31/1993  9/9/1993 100.00% 22.00 Science 7-12 Chemistry Continuing
Kimbleton Brittany ~ 8/23/2010  5/13/2010 100.00% 5.00 Science 7-12 Earth Sciences Continuing
Grooms Lisa 8/27/1984  8/9/1984 100.00% 26.00 Science 7-12 General Continuing
Lewis Timothy ~ 8/23/1996  8/8/1996 100.00% 19.00 Science 7-12 General Continuing
Knight Samantha 8/25/2003  6/12/2003 100.00% 12.00 Science 7-12 Life Sciences Continuing
Wolfe Brea 8/25/2003  6/30/2003 100.00% 12.00 Science 7-12 Life Sciences Continuing
Stevens, Jr. Thomas  8/22/2005  7/6/2005 100.00% 10.00 Science 7-12 Life Sciences Continuing
Boron Jessica  8/22/2005  8/11/2005 100.00% 9.00 Science 7-12 Life Sciences Continuing
Hardin Jason 8/20/2007  6/27/2007 100.00% 8.00 Science 7-12 Life Sciences Continuing
Kimbleton Brittany ~ 8/23/2010  5/13/2010 100.00% 5.00 Science 7-12 Life Sciences Continuing
Boron Jonathan  8/23/2004  7/8/2004 100.00% 11.00 Science 7-12 Physical Science/Physics/Chemistry Continuing
Lukacsko Jennifer ~ 8/28/2000  6/8/2000 100.00% 15.00 Science 7-12 Comprehensive Continuing
Wolfe Brea 8/25/2003  6/30/2003 100.00% 12.00 Science 7-12 Integrated Continuing

Boron Jessica  8/22/2005  8/11/2005 100.00% 9.00 Science 7-12 Integrated Continuing
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Science

Last |First |First Workday |BdAg Approval Date |Percentage |Years |Licensure Area Type of Contract
Bush Donna 8/31/1993  9/9/1993 100.00% 22.00 Science 7-12 Lead Professional Biological Continuing
Bush Donna 8/31/1993  9/9/1993 100.00% 22.00 Science 7-12 Lead Professional Chemistry Continuing
Lukacsko Jennifer ~ 8/28/2000  6/8/2000 100.00% 15.00 Science 7-8 Al Continuing
Lukacsko Jennifer  8/28/2000  6/8/2000 100.00% 15.00 Science 9-12 Biological/Chemistry/General/Physics  Continuing
Messenheimer  Kristen 8/20/2012  4/12/2012 100.00% 3.00 Science 4-6 Generalist Limited
Cummins Ashton 8/20/2012  6/14/2012 100.00% 3.00 Science 4-6 Generalist Limited
Hurd Morgan ~ 8/20/2012  8/9/2012 100.00% 3.00 Science 4-6 Generalist Limited
Klinglesmith Megan 8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 Science 4-6 Generalist Limited
Evans Nicole 8/15/2013  5/9/2013 100.00% 2.00 Science 4-6 Generalist Limited
Stanforth Dawn 8/15/2013  6/13/2013 100.00% 2.00 Science 4-6 Generalist Limited
Rogers Jillian 8/11/2014  5/22/2014 100.00% 1.00 Science 4-6 Generalist Limited
Snider Katherine  8/10/2015  4/16/2015 100.00% 0.00 Science 4-6 Generalist Limited
Diehl-Wittmer ~ Melissa ~ 8/23/2010  5/13/2010 100.00% 5.00 Science 4-9 Limited
Sendelbach Cailin 8/20/2012  4/12/2012 100.00% 3.00 Science 4-9 Limited
Heinold Allison 8/15/2013  3/14/2013 100.00% 2.00 Science 4-9 Limited
Jones Allison 8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 Science 4-9 Limited
Kamagate Najib 8/10/2015  6/11/2015 100.00% 0.00 Science 4-9 Limited
Clevenger Nathan ~ 8/10/2015  6/30/2015 100.00% 0.00 Science 4-9 Limited
Menke Gillian 8/10/2015  6/30/2015 100.00% 0.00 Science 4-9 Limited
Watt Lindsey ~ 8/10/2015  8/13/2015 100.00% 0.00 Science 4-9 Limited
Eckard Dale 8/25/2003  6/12/2003 100.00% 12.00 Science 7-12 Biological Limited
Barber Carolee  8/10/2015  3/12/2015 100.00% 0.00 Science 7-12 Biological Limited
Rodrigo Kapila 10/15/2015  11/12/2015 100.00% 0.00 Science 7-12 Chemistry/Life Sciences Limited
Bruns Tyler 8/22/2011  4/14/2011 100.00% 4.00 Science 7-12 Earth Sciences/Chemistry Limited
Eckard Dale 8/25/2003  6/12/2003 100.00% 12.00 Science 7-12 General Limited
Ball LaKeesha 8/10/2015  2/12/2015 100.00% 0.00 Science 7-12 Life Sciences Limited

Fultz Jennifer ~ 8/10/2015  4/23/2015 100.00% 0.00 Science 7-12 Life Sciences Limited
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Pauli Alexander 8/20/2012  5/10/2012 100.00% 3.00 Science 7-12 Physical Science/Physics Limited

Bommer Benton 8/20/2012  6/14/2012 100.00% 3.00 Science 7-12 Integrated Limited
Bommer Amy 8/10/2015  2/12/2015 100.00% 0.00 Science 7-12 Integrated Limited



Updated: 2/29/2016

Social Studies

Last First First Workday |BdAg Approval Date |Percentage [Years |Licensure Area Type of Contract
Banks Charles 8/26/2002  7/25/2002 100.00% 5.00 Social Studies 7-12 Integrated Administrative
McCann Jenifer 8/21/2006  6/29/2006 100.00% 9.00 Social Studies 4-6 Generalist Continuing
George Melissa 8/20/2007  6/14/2007 100.00% 8.00 Social Studies 4-6 Generalist Continuing
Dexter Lindsay 8/25/2008  3/13/2008 100.00% 7.00 Social Studies 4-6 Generalist Continuing
Fafata-Roberts  Wendy 8/27/2001  8/9/2001 100.00%  14.00 Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
Hunt Michael 8/26/2002  7/25/2002 100.00%  13.00 Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
Shaffer Mindy 8/23/2004  8/12/2004 100.00% 11.00 Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
Sullivan Heidi 8/23/2004  8/12/2004 100.00% 11.00 Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
Belair Craig 8/21/2006  6/8/2006 100.00% 9.00 Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
Herzberg Abigail 8/21/2006  6/29/2006 100.00% 9.00 Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
Clark Amy 8/20/2007  6/14/2007 100.00% 8.00 Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
Lopez Alissa 8/20/2007  6/27/2007 100.00% 8.00 Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
Marette John 8/20/2007  6/27/2007 100.00% 8.00 Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
Forster Megan 8/25/2008  3/13/2008 100.00% 7.00 Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
Goody Joshua 8/25/2008  6/12/2008 100.00% 7.00 Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
Keyes Amanda 8/24/2009  6/25/2009 100.00% 6.00 Social Studies 4-9 Continuing
Englehart Jerry 8/25/1986  6/12/1986 100.00% 29.00 Social Studies 7-12 Comprehensive Continuing
Melink Michael 8/29/1989  7/13/1989 100.00% 26.00 Social Studies 7-12 Comprehensive Continuing
Browning Michael 8/27/1990  7/12/1990 100.00% 25.00 Social Studies 7-12 Comprehensive Continuing
Marshall Dwayne 8/22/1997  7/10/1997 100.00% 18.00 Social Studies 7-12 Comprehensive Continuing
Hauser Ricky 8/26/2002  5/9/2002 100.00% 13.00 Social Studies 7-12 Comprehensive Continuing
Staib Anthony 8/26/2002  7/10/2002 100.00% 13.00 Social Studies 7-12 Comprehensive Continuing
Weber-Matejic  Sarah 8/23/2004  8/12/2004 100.00% 11.00 Social Studies 7-12 Integrated Continuing
Monnig Melissa 8/25/2003  7/10/2003 100.00% 10.00 Social Studies 7-12 Integrated Continuing
Schwinnen Christopher 8/20/2007  7/12/2007 100.00% 8.00 Social Studies 7-12 Integrated Continuing
Snoad John 8/25/2008  2/4/2008 100.00% 7.00 Social Studies 7-12 Comprehensive Continuing
Cullivan Benjamin  8/25/2008  5/29/2008 100.00% 7.00 Social Studies 7-12 Integrated Continuing
Beck Ryan 8/24/2009  5/14/2009 100.00% 6.00 Social Studies 7-12 Integrated Continuing
Callihan Ryan 8/15/2013  6/28/2013 100.00% 2.00 Social Studies 7-12 Integrated Continuing
Birath James 8/30/1993  7/7/1993 100.00% 22.00 Social Studies 7-8 All Continuing
Ziegler Ernest 8/22/2005  6/28/2005 100.00% 10.00 Social Studies 7-8 All Continuing
Candor Jennifer 8/20/2007  7/12/2007 100.00% 8.00 Social Studies 7-8 All Continuing
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Social Studies

Last First First Workday |BdAg Approval Date |Percentage [Years |Licensure Area Type of Contract
Birath James 8/30/1993  7/7/1993 100.00% 22.00 Social Studies 9-12 Political Science Continuing
Ziegler Ernest 8/22/2005  6/28/2005 100.00% 10.00 Social Studies 9-12 Political Science Continuing
Candor Jennifer 8/20/2007  7/12/2007 100.00% 8.00 Social Studies 9-12 Political Science Continuing
Candor Jennifer 8/20/2007  7/12/2007 100.00% 8.00 Social Studies 9-12 Geography Continuing
Birath James 8/30/1993  7/7/1993 100.00% 22.00 Social Studies 9-12 History Continuing
Ziegler Ernest 8/22/2005  6/28/2005 100.00% 10.00 Social Studies 9-12 History Continuing
Candor Jennifer 8/20/2007  7/12/2007 100.00% 8.00 Social Studies 9-12 History Continuing
Sendelbach Cailin 8/20/2012  4/12/2012 100.00% 3.00 Social Studies 4-6 Generalist Limited
Hurd Morgan 8/20/2012  8/9/2012 100.00% 3.00 Social Studies 4-6 Generalist Limited
Stanforth Dawn 8/15/2013  6/13/2013 100.00% 2.00 Social Studies 4-6 Generalist Limited
Snider Katherine  8/10/2015  4/16/2015 100.00% 0.00 Social Studies 4-6 Generalist Limited
Diehl-Wittmer ~ Melissa 8/23/2010  5/13/2010 100.00% 5.00 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Messenheimer  Kristen 8/20/2012  4/12/2012 100.00% 3.00 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Cummins Ashton 8/20/2012  6/14/2012 100.00% 3.00 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Wood Kyle 8/20/2012  6/14/2012 100.00% 3.00 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Klinglesmith Megan 8/15/2013  4/30/2013 100.00% 2.00 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Evans Nicole 8/15/2013  5/9/2013 100.00% 2.00 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Cosner Helen 8/15/2013  5/28/2013 100.00% 2.00 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Kecskemety Kara 8/15/2013  5/28/2013 100.00% 2.00 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Williamson Rebecca  8/15/2013  6/28/2013 100.00% 2.00 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Donnan Katherine  8/11/2014  4/10/2014 100.00% 1.00 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Rogers Jillian 8/11/2014  5/22/2014 100.00% 1.00 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Brown Alexandria  8/11/2014  7/10/2014 100.00% 1.00 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Jinks lan 8/10/2015  2/12/2015 100.00% 0.00 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Mirlisena Jennifer 8/10/2015  2/12/2015 100.00% 0.00 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Lovely Rachel 8/10/2015  4/16/2015 100.00% 0.00 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Kamagate Najib 8/10/2015  6/11/2015 100.00% 0.00 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Clevenger Nathan 8/10/2015  6/30/2015 100.00% 0.00 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Menke Gillian 8/10/2015  6/30/2015 100.00% 0.00 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
Stumpf Bryan 8/10/2015  6/30/2015 100.00% 0.00 Social Studies 4-9 Limited
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Falk

Kovach

Garber

Branick
Castorena
Powell
Swartzentruber

Davis

Kalena
Matthew
Cale

Sean
Nathan
Christopher
Robert

Samantha

8/21/2006
8/23/2010
8/20/2012
8/15/2013
8/15/2013
8/15/2013
8/11/2014
8/10/2015

8/10/2006
5/28/2010
4/30/2012
3/14/2013
6/28/2013
6/28/2013
7/18/2014
4/16/2015

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

9.00
5.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
0.00

Social Studies 7-12 Integrated
Social Studies 7-12 Integrated
Social Studies 7-12 Integrated
Social Studies 7-12 Integrated
Social Studies 7-12 Integrated
Social Studies 7-12 Integrated
Social Studies 7-12 Integrated
Social Studies 7-12 Integrated

Limited

Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
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Intervention Specialist

Last First First Workday [BdAg Approval Date |Percentage |Years [Licensure Area Type of Contract
Flynn Kristy 8/24/1992  7/9/1992 100.00% 5.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12  SBH, SLD Administrative
Dorn-Wachtel Kristi 8/26/1985  7/9/1985 100.00% 28.50 Education of the Handicapped K-12  DH, SBH, SLD Continuing
Katzmeyer Shirley 8/25/1987  1/15/1987 100.00% 28.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12  SBH, SLD Continuing
Gregory Thomas  8/28/1989  6/8/1989 100.00% 26.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12  SBH, SLD Continuing
Hammond Justin 8/28/1989  8/23/1989 100.00% 26.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12  SLD Continuing
Griffiths Kristi 8/26/1991  7/11/1991 100.00% 24.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12  SBH, SLD Continuing
Reed Mary 8/26/1991  8/15/1991 100.00% 24.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12  SLD Continuing
Hanna Tiffany 8/30/1993  7/24/1993 100.00% 22.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12 ~ MH Continuing
Johnson Essie 8/30/1993  7/24/1993 100.00% 22.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12  DH, SLD Continuing
Harris Cindy 8/30/1993  8/12/1993 100.00% 22.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12  DH Continuing
Telecsan Brenda 8/30/1993  8/20/1993 100.00% 22.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12  SBH, SLD Continuing
Wingert Mary 8/30/1993  9/9/1993 100.00% 22.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12 ~ SLD Continuing
Passwaters Stefanie ~ 10/14/1993 7/7/1993 100.00% 22.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12 ~ DH, SLD Continuing
Woodruff Melissa 8/24/1992  8/13/1992 100.00% 21.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12 ~ SLD Continuing
Lowery Cheryl 8/22/1994  8/11/1994 100.00% 21.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12 ~ DH, SLD Continuing
Potts Angela 8/22/1994  8/11/1994 100.00% 21.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12 ~ SLD Continuing
Kempf Cheryl 10/13/1994 9/20/1994 100.00% 21.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12  DH, MH Continuing
Bailey Daniel 11/27/1995  11/9/1995 100.00% 20.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12 ~ SLD Continuing
Gibson Krista 8/23/1996  7/8/1996 100.00% 19.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12 ~ SLD Continuing
Mattingly Susan 82211997  8/22/1997 100.00% 18.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12  SBH, SLD Continuing
Rick Cari 8/21/1998  9/10/1998 100.00% 17.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12  DH, SLD Continuing
Solove Phyllis 8/23/1999  7/8/1999 100.00% 16.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12 ~ SLD Continuing
Sisko Hallie 8/27/2001  6/27/2001 100.00% 14.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12  DH, Trans to Work  Continuing
Fafata-Roberts  Wendy 8/27/2001  8/9/2001 100.00% 14.00 Intervention Specialist K-12 MM Continuing
Clement Susan 8/26/2002  6/24/2002 100.00% 13.00 Intervention Specialist K-12 MI, MM Continuing
Edmunds Janey 8/27/2001  7/12/2001 100.00% 12.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12  DH, SLD Continuing
Clay Tracie 8/25/2003  6/30/2003 100.00% 12.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12  Hearing, SBH, SLD  Continuing
Muncy-Foster  Julie 8/25/2003  7/10/2003 100.00% 12.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12 ~ SLD Continuing
Bentley Erin 8/27/2001  7/12/2001 100.00% 11.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12  SLD Continuing
Coccia Betsy 8/23/2004  7/8/2004 100.00% 11.00 Intervention Specialist K-12 MM Continuing
Margolis Tiffany 8/23/2004  7/8/2004 100.00% 11.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12  SLD Continuing
Bradley Kristin 8/23/2004  7/23/2004 100.00% 11.00 Intervention Specialist K-12 MM Continuing
Dyckman Tracy 8/23/2004  8/12/2004 100.00% 11.00 Intervention Specialist K-12 MM Continuing
Morland Gregory  8/21/2006  6/8/2006 100.00% 9.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12  SBH, SLD Continuing
Turner Heather ~ 8/21/2006  6/8/2006 100.00% 9.00 Intervention Specialist K-12 MI, MM Continuing
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Intervention Specialist

Last
Peters Il
Simon
Hardin
Gordyan
Beck
Forster
Young
Bowman
Tolliver
Hutras
Williamson
Wilkins
Darrah
Bommer
Burton
White
Rupp
Miller
Hutson
Callihan

Kovacs

Murphy

Lichtcsien

Browning
Barnes
Baldwin
Weisel
Wood

Jasin
Koontz
Couchenour
Pfefferle

Johnston

First

First Workday

C. Anthony 8/21/2006

Ashley
Jason
Jonna
Heidi
Megan
Kelly
Janel
Christine
Jennifer
Ashley
Ann
Erin
Kellie
Jennifer
Aimee
Jessica
Megan
Kari
Ryan

Melissa

Stacy

Marcy

Bobbie
Carie
Rachelle
Molly
Jenna
Krysten
Nicole
Anna
Chelsea

Shawn

8/21/2006
8/20/2007
8/22/2005
1/7/2008

8/25/2008
8/25/2008
8/25/2008
8/25/2008
8/24/2009
8/24/2009
8/24/2009
8/24/2009
8/23/2010
8/23/2010
8/23/2010
8/23/2010
8/22/2011
8/20/2012
8/15/2013
8/15/2013

8/25/2008

8/22/1994

8/24/1992
8/25/2003
8/25/2003
8/23/2010
8/23/2010
8/23/2010
8/23/2010
8/22/2011
8/22/2011
8/22/2011

BdAg Approval Date
6/29/2006
6/29/2006
6/27/2007
6/28/2005
2/14/2008
3/13/2008
6/12/2008
6/30/2008
8/14/2008
4/9/2009
5/14/2009
5/28/2009
6/25/2009
5/13/2010
5/13/2010
5/28/2010
7/8/2010
4/14/2011
5/10/2012
6/28/2013
7/11/2013

5/29/2008

7/14/1994

8/13/1992
6/12/2003
6/30/2003
4/8/2010

5/13/2010
6/10/2010
7/28/2010
4/14/2011
4/14/2011
6/9/2011

Percentage
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%

50.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

Years
9.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
2.00

7.00

10.79

23.00
12.00
12.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

Licensure

Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Education of the Handicapped K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12

Education of the Handicapped K-12

Intervention Specialist P-12

Education of the Handicapped K-12

Education of the Handicapped K-12
Education of the Handicapped K-12
Education of the Handicapped K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12

Intervention Specialist K-12

Area

MM

Type of Contract

Continuing

MM, Trans to Work  Continuing

MM
MM
MM
MM
MI, MM
DH, MH
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
SBH

MM

DH, SBH, SLD

SLD
MH
DH, SLD

MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM

Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing

Continuing

Continuing

Continuing

Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
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Last
Rowley
Fleischman
Frasson
Edwards
McKee
White
Anderson
Coffey
Hurd
Rule

Lee
Erford
Phillippi
Crackel
Hanners
Bradic
Whitfield
Zofcin
Evans
Waits
Schaffield
Burns
Garverick
Zeltman
Francisco
Babbert
Swartzentruber
Pershing
Desiderio-Finley
Clifton
Myers
Gordon
Snider
Carlisle
Jenkins

VanMeter

First
Emily
Kristina
Corie
Kathryn
Kathleen
Stephanie
Luke
Molly
Morgan
Amanda
Hannah
Julie
Ashley
Shannon
Lindsey
Megan
Keisha
Rachael
Jill

Amie
Annamarie
Ashley
Melissa
Abbigail
Joseph
Emily
Robert
Sarah
Douglas
Kimberly
Moriah
Megan
Katherine
Sarah
Dawn

Jeremy

First Workday
8/22/2011
8/22/2011
8/20/2012
8/20/2012
8/20/2012
8/20/2012
8/20/2012
8/20/2012
8/20/2012
8/20/2012
8/15/2013
8/15/2013
8/15/2013
8/15/2013
8/15/2013
8/15/2013
8/15/2013
8/15/2013
8/15/2013
8/15/2013
8/11/2014
8/11/2014
8/11/2014
8/11/2014
8/11/2014
8/11/2014
8/11/2014
8/10/2015
8/10/2015
8/10/2015
8/10/2015
8/10/2015
8/10/2015
8/10/2015
8/10/2015
8/10/2015

BdAg Approval Date
6/17/2011
6/29/2011
2/9/2012
4/12/2012
4/12/2012
4/12/2012
4/30/2012
6/14/2012
8/9/2012
6/14/2012
3/14/2013
4/10/2013
4/10/2013
4/30/2013
4/30/2013
6/13/2013
6/28/2013
6/28/2013
7/11/2013
7/29/2013
5/8/2014
5/22/2014
5/22/2014
5/22/2014
6/12/2014
6/30/2014
7/18/2014
1/8/2015
2/12/2015
3/12/2015
3/12/2015
4/16/2015
4/16/2015
4/23/2015
4/23/2015
5/14/2015

Percentage
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

Years
4.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Licensure

Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12
Intervention Specialist K-12

Intervention Specialist K-12

Education of the Handicapped K-12

Intervention Specialist K-12

Area
MM
MM
MM
MM
MI, MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MI, MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM

MI

Ml

MI

Ml

MI

MM
MI, MM

Type of Contract
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
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Flaugher, Jr. Karl 8/10/2015  5/29/2015 100.00% 0.00 Intervention Specialist K-12 MM Limited
Pagani Ginamarie 8/10/2015  5/29/2015 100.00% 0.00 Intervention Specialist K-12 MM Limited
Thoen Amanda  8/10/2015  5/29/2015 100.00% 0.00 Intervention Specialist K-12 MM Limited
Stacy Jennifer ~ 8/15/2013  7/29/2013 100.00% 2.00 Education of the Handicapped P-12 Limited
Hiller Kassy 8/11/2014  1/9/2014 100.00% 1.00 Intervention Specialist P-3 Limited
Benoit Megan 8/11/2014  3/13/2014 100.00% 1.00 Intervention Specialist P-3 Limited
Mann Shanna 8/11/2014  3/20/2014 100.00% 1.00 Intervention Specialist P-3 Limited
Younker Jennifer  8/11/2014  4/10/2014 100.00% 1.00 Intervention Specialist P-3 Limited
Reynolds Alicia 8/11/2014  4/15/2014 100.00% 1.00 Intervention Specialist P-3 Limited
Irwin Jessica 8/11/2014  5/8/2014 100.00% 1.00 Intervention Specialist P-3 Limited
Myers Mary 8/11/2014  5/8/2014 100.00% 1.00 Intervention Specialist P-3 Limited
Prévoteau Iris 8/11/2014  5/22/2014 100.00% 1.00 Intervention Specialist P-3 Limited
Shearer Erica 8/11/2014  7/10/2014 100.00% 1.00 Intervention Specialist P-3 Limited
Mooney Rachel 8/10/2015  4/16/2015 100.00% 0.00 Intervention Specialist P-3 Limited
Brickner Stephanie  8/10/2015  6/11/2015 100.00% 0.00 Intervention Specialist P-3 Limited

Goddard Christine  8/22/2011  6/9/2011 80.00% 4.00 Education of the Handicapped K-12  DH Limited
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Hunter
Huffman-Barr
Scott

Cantrell

Hardin
Baron
Matuszewski
Derdemezis
Bennett

Montgomery

April
Dianna
Erin

Kristen

Vanessa
Meredith
Leah
Ekaterini
Amy

Kate

9/4/2001

8/22/2005
8/24/2009
8/22/2011

8/15/2013
8/15/2013
8/11/2014
8/11/2014
8/11/2014
8/10/2015

5/9/2002
6/28/2005
4/9/2009
4/14/2011

5/9/2013
5/28/2013
4/15/2014
5/8/2014
5/22/2014
8/13/2015

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

5.00
7.36
6.00
4.00

2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
0.00

Speech-Language Pathologist

Speech-Language Pathologist
Speech-Language Pathologist

Speech-Language Pathologist

Speech-Language Pathologist
Speech-Language Pathologist
Speech-Language Pathologist
Speech-Language Pathologist
Speech-Language Pathologist

Speech-Language Pathologist

Continuing
Continuing
Continuing

Continuing

Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
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Other

Last |First |FirstWorkday |BdAg Approval Date |Percentage |Years |Licensure Area Type of Contract
Zynda Sherri 8/21/1998  8/13/1998 100.00% 5.00 Other: TESOL P-12 Administrative
Hauser Ricky 8/26/2002  5/9/2002 100.00% 13.00 Other: Bookkeeping/Basic Business 7-12 Continuing
Aiello Marcie 8/22/2005  6/9/2005 100.00% 9.00 Other: Bookkeeping/Basic Business 9-12 Continuing
Culver Bryce 8/25/2008  5/8/2008 100.00% 7.00 Other: Business 4-12 Integrated Continuing
Potts Angela 8/22/1994  8/11/1994 100.00% 21.00 Other: Business Education 7-12 Continuing
Friedrich ~ Mary Beth  10/19/1995  10/12/1995 100.00% 20.00 Other: Business Education 7-12 Continuing
Aiello Marcie 8/22/2005  6/9/2005 100.00% 9.00 Other: Business Education 7-8 All Continuing
Aiello Marcie 8/22/2005  6/9/2005 100.00% 9.00 Other: Business Integrated Continuing
Fogel Thomas 8/28/1989  8/10/1989 100.00% 26.00 Other: Career-Based Intervention 7-12 Continuing
Wilcox Sean 8/27/2001  3/8/2001 100.00% 14.00 Other: Career-Based Intervention 7-12 Continuing
Gregory Thomas 8/28/1989  6/8/1989 100.00% 26.00 Other: Communications Continuing
Bommer  Kellie 8/23/2010  5/13/2010 100.00% 5.00 Other: Communications Continuing
Katzmeyer  Shirley 8/25/1987  1/15/1987 100.00% 28.00 Other: Computer Science Continuing
Aiello Marcie 8/22/2005  6/9/2005 100.00% 9.00 Other: Computer/Technology K-12 Continuing
Candor Jennifer 8/20/2007  7/12/2007 100.00% 8.00 Other: Computer/Technology K-12 Continuing
Macioce Cynthia 8/28/1995  8/10/1995 100.00% 20.00 Other: Drama/Theater 7-12 Continuing
Germany  Keah 8/22/2005  6/28/2005 100.00% 10.00 Other: Family & Consumer Science Education 4-12 Continuing
Anderson  Jessica 8/25/2008  5/10/2008 100.00% 7.00 Other: Family & Consumer Science Education 4-12 Continuing
Miller Joan 8/25/2003  6/12/2003 100.00% 12.00 Other: Gifted Intervention Specialist K-12 Continuing
Rice Rebekah  8/29/1988  7/14/1988 100.00% 27.00 Other: Gifted K-12 Continuing
Scott Amy 8/22/1994  6/30/1994 100.00% 21.00 Other: Gifted K-12 Continuing
Frasher Kimberly ~ 8/22/1994  8/18/1994 100.00% 21.00 Other: Gifted K-12 Continuing
Nicholson  Sandra 8/27/2001  6/27/2001 100.00% 14.00 Other: Gifted K-12 Continuing
Gray Amy 7/10/2003  7/10/2003 100.00% 12.00 Other: Gifted K-12 Continuing
Lynch Christopher 8/24/2009  5/14/2009 100.00% 6.00 Other: Marketing 4-12 Continuing
Macioce Cynthia 8/28/1995  8/10/1995 100.00% 20.00 Other: Speech/Communication 7-12 Continuing
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Haringa Heather 8/23/2004  7/8/2004 100.00% 11.00 Other: TESOL P-12 Continuing
Neary Kimberly ~ 8/22/2005  6/28/2005 100.00% 10.00 Other: TESOL P-12 Continuing
Velazquez  Jennifer 8/21/2006  7/13/2006 100.00% 9.00 Other: TESOL P-12 Continuing
Lopez Alissa 8/20/2007  6/27/2007 100.00% 8.00 Other: TESOL P-12 Continuing
Costas Suzanne  8/25/2008  6/30/2008 100.00% 7.00 Other: TESOL P-12 Continuing
Davis Samuel 8/26/1991  4/18/1991 100.00% 24.00 Other: Vocational Education Owa - Eng, MA, Rdg; Occuptnl Work Ad  Continuing
Campbell  James 8/25/2003  7/10/2003 100.00% 12.00 Other: Business Integrated 4-12 Limited
Hoying Andrew 8/11/2014  5/8/2014 100.00% 1.00 Other: Career Technical 4-12 Limited
Kunselman Michael 8/10/2015  2/12/2015 100.00% 0.00 Other: Career Technical 4-12 Technology Education Limited
Dolder Lisa 8/22/1997  8/22/1997 100.00% 18.00 Other: Gifted Intervention Specialist K-12 Limited
English Mary 8/15/2013  6/13/2013 100.00% 2.00 Other: Gifted Intervention Specialist K-12 Limited
Brown Alexandria  8/11/2014  7/10/2014 100.00% 1.00 Other: Gifted Intervention Specialist K-12 Limited
Pizzico Jennifer 8/15/2013  6/13/2013 100.00% 2.00 Other: Speech/Communication 7-12 Limited
Garling Rachel 8/20/2012  4/12/2012 100.00% 3.00 Other: TESOL P-12 Limited
Lochridge Elizabeth ~ 8/11/2014  5/22/2014 100.00% 1.00 Other: TESOL P-12 Limited
Lunka Lauren 8/11/2014  6/12/2014 100.00% 1.00 Other: TESOL P-12 Limited
Trapasso  Alexandria 8/10/2015  5/14/2015 100.00% 0.00 Other: TESOL P-12 Limited

Jorgensen  Crista 8/10/2015  5/29/2015 100.00% 0.00 Other: TESOL P-12 Limited
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Montgomery Quinn 8/11/2014  4/10/2014 100.00% 5.00 N/A Limited
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Padgett Brooke 8/10/2015  4/16/2015 100.00% 5.00 Physical Therapist Limited



Danner

Johnson

Angela

Alyssa

8/10/2015
8/10/2015

Conley-Stemple DeeAnna 8/10/2015

Moore

Jennifer

8/10/2015

4/16/2015 100.00%
4/16/2015 100.00%
6/11/2015 100.00%
6/11/2015 100.00%

5.00 Occupational Therapist
0.00 Occupational Therapist
0.00 Occupational Therapist
0.00 Occupational Therapist

Limited
Limited
Limited

Limited
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